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WELCOME

As the number one thoroughbred
auction house in Australasia by both
gross sales and stakes winners, we are
immensely proud of our achievements
over the past year in working alongside
breeders, owners, trainers and enthusiasts
to grow this wonderful industry.

In 2017 we strive for continued real
success following a growth of nearly $34
million (24%) in overall yearling sales in
2016.

The Magic Millions Gold Coast Yearling
Sale has unguestionably become a
must-attend event for thoroughbred
investors at every level.

Having well exceeded $100 million in
gross sales for the last two successive
years, in 2016 the average price for a
yearling from Book 1 rose to $195,618
(up 16%) at a clearance rate of 90%.
Whilst Book 2's average purchase price
increased 13% to $61,977.

In an industry that has its foundations
built on dreams, the Gold Coast Yearling
Sale has provided the last two winners

of the world's richest race for 2YOs —

the Group One Golden Slipper. Two
outstanding colts in Vancouver (2015),
now standing at Coolmore Australia and
Capitalist (2016), who became the third
horse to win the Jeep Magic Millions 2YO
Classic-Golden Slipper double, were
both sourced from our showcase sale.

After Capitalist’s victory, there is a
resultant statistic which cannot be
matched nor overlooked. Ten of the last
13 Golden Slipper winners to have been
offered for sale as yearlings were sold by
Magic Millions on the Gold Coast.

With the thoroughbred steeped in
Australia’s history and our very culture,

it is with great pride that Magic Millions
can call itself the sales source of a

real champion — Winx. Purchased for
$230,000 from our Gold Coast sale ring
in 2013, the superlatives to describe the
dual Cox Plate and nine-time Group
One winner are endless as they are inept
to adequately describe her greatness.
Crowned Australia’s Champion Horse

of the Year, Winx is also the current




highest rated mare in the world and
some believe will become the highest
rated horse when the rankings are next
released.

Winx was one of Magic Millions’ 104
individual stakes winners of 154 stakes
races in Australia for the 2015-16 racing
season.

Whilst the thoroughbred horse and
auction sales are the cornerstone of
our business, the Jeep Magic Millions
Carnival, Sales and Raceday is about
much more. This January, we invite you
to be part of the fun experience that is
ten days of exciting events, sales and
racing action against a backdrop that
is the uniquely beautiful Gold Coast.
We guarantee you will not find a more
exquisite location to work and holiday
with colleagues and family.

In 2017 we are delighted to introduce a
new event to our Camival — the Pacific
Fair Magic Millions Polo, fo be held at The
Spif, Main Beach, on Sunday 8 January.

Featuring the Patron of Magic Millions
Racing Women, Zara Phillips MBE,
inferational racing expert Francesca
Cumani, as well as leading international
polo players from Australia, America

and Argenting, the new event will
complement the Camival and provide
a further vehicle for equine enthusiasts to
participate and be entertained on the
Gold Coaost.

Next January will also see the second
running of the $10 million Jeep Magic
Millions Raceday at the Gold Coast Turf
Club. We hope you can join us for an
exciting day of high glamour and elite
racing as evidenced by the Group One
performed horses Capitalist, Buffering,
Lucky Hussler and Mahuta winning races

on the inaugural $10 million card.

We gratefully acknowledge the support
of our principal partners Tourism and
Events Queensland, Racing Queensland
and Jeep. Magic Millions could not
deliver and grow this Carnival without the
ongoing and valued support of these
principal partners.

Magic Millions also sincerely
acknowledges the support of major
partners Woodford Reserve, Pacific Fair,
Moet & Chandon, Seven West Media,
Myer, Sky Racing and James Boag's.

On behalf of the Magic Millions team
and our valued breeders, we request the
pleasure of your company at the 2017
Jeep Magic Millions Carnival, Sales and
Raceday.

As we present to you the 2017 edition

of the Gold Coast Yearling Sale, we look
forward to sharing and assisting with your
real dreams as we begin the search for
the next real champion of the turf. Now
that does sound like real fun!

See you all on the Gold Coast for more
magic.

Gerry Harvey, Katie Page-Harvey &
Vin Cox
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KEY CONTACTS

SALES, RACING, GENERAL MEDIA & ACCREDITATION ENQUIRIES

Greg Irvine Mobile: 0408 280 979  Email: greg@magicmillions.com.au
CARNIVAL MEDIA ';:
Lori Susko Mobile: 0415 460 027 Email: lori.susko@mapandpage.com.au ;,
CARNIVAL & EVENTS : - ; ik
Meghann Ruscoe Mobile: 0421 573 761 Email: meghann@magicmillions.com.au " ?d !
Stephanie Watkins Mobile: 0414 011 034  Email: stephanie@magicmillions.com.au [
SALES & PEDIGREES 14 @
gt
Barry Bowditch Mobile: 0402 280 538 Email: barry@magicmillions.com.au AL
James Dawson Mobile: 0401 412 838 Email: jamesd@magicmillions.com.au 1‘.;,
Clint Donovan Mobile: 0421 944 985 Email: clintd@magicmillions.com.au - My
Greg Irvine Mobile: 0408 280 979 Email: greg@magicmillions.com.au =
WEBSITE & MEDIA CENTRE |_:-"’

Regular updates and results will be posted online during the auction. This sale will also be
streamed live on the infernet. Regular reports, updates and statistics will be distributed through
the Magic Millions media distribution centre.

If you are not currently receiving Magic Millions releases and updates, please contact the
Magic Milions Media Manager, Greg Irvine (greg@magicmillions.com.au).

QUICK REFERENCE CONTACT NUMBERS

David Chester Director Mobile: 0410 683

Barry Bowditch Bloodstock Sales Manager Mobile: 0402 280 538
&

Cassandra Simmonds  Race Series Mobile: 0429 063 387

Greg Irvine Media Manager Mobile: 0408 280‘)ﬂI .
Leigh Spiegel IT Manager Mobile: 0437 192 674
Meghann Ruscoe Commercial Manager Mobile: 0421 573 76.1--
Rowena Smith Client Liasion Mobile: 0438 431 1
Val Hayward Marketing Manager Mobile: 0404 486 714
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MAGIC MILLIONS YEARLING INSPECTIONS

f SALES COMPLEX
from 8am

SPORTSMAN'S LUNCHEON
FRIDAY NORTHCLIFFE SLSC, SURFERS PARADISE

from 11:30am

MAGIC MILLIONS YEARLING INSPECTIONS

7 SALES COMPLEX
from 8am
GCTC RACEDAY,
SATURDAY GOLD COAST TURF CLUB
from 10am

MAGIC MILLIONS YEARLING INSPECTIONS
8 SALES COMPLEX
fromn 8am

PACIFIC FAIR MAGIC MILLIONS POLO
SUNDAY DOUG JENNINGS PARK, THE SPIT

from 11:30am

MAGIC MILLIONS YEARLING INSPECTIONS

Q SALES COMPLEX
from 8am

WOMEN IN RACING LUNCHEON SHERATON
MONDAY MIRAGE, MAIN BEACH
Ly & 12
st AT Y O o
MAGIC MILLIONS BARRIER DRAW
‘| O SURFERS PARADISE FORESHORE

from 6am | Free event

MAGIC MILLIONS YEARLING INSPECTIONS
TUESDAY SALES COMPLEX

from 8am

CARBINE CLUB LUNCHEON

JUPITERS CASINO
12pm

MOET & CHANDON MAGIC MILLIONS LAUNCH
PARTY
SURFERS PARADISE FORESHORE

from 6:30pm | Invitation only
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JEEP MAGIC MILLIONS CARNIVAL
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| y MAGIC MILLIONS SPARKLING LADIES
1 " —I —I YEARLING SALE —  LUNCHEON MARRIOTT PAC'f}l% FAIR
' SALESCOMPLEX - PARADISE SHOPPING NIGHT
l WEDNESDAY from 10am from 12pm e
e 3
MAGIC MILLIONS YEARLING SALE — MAGIC MILLIONS YEARLING SALE —

-| 2 DAY 2, SALES COMPLEX -| 8 DAY 3, SALES COMPLEX
from 10am from 10am

GCTC CALCUTTA HATS & HIGH TEA,
THURSDAY GOLD COAST TURF CLUB FRIDAY SOUL, SURFERS PARADISE

from 7pm from 10:30am

—| 4 2017 JEEP MAGIC MILLIONS
RACEDAY
SATURDAY Gold f?oon?f;;ﬂ Club

$2 MILLION JEEP MAGIC MILLIONS
2YO CLASSIC (RL)

Plus
$500,000 MAGIC MILLIONS —I 5 e ILLONS
RACING WOMEN'S BONUS S T

$2 MILLION GOLD COAST MAGIC MILLIONS SUNDAY from 10am
3YO GUINEAS (RL)

MYER FASHIONS ON THE FIELD

MAGIC MILLIONS WIDDEN
MAGIC MILLIONS YEARLING SALE - STUD GOLF DAY,
DAY 4, SALES COMPLEX —| é RACV ROYAL PINES,
from 6pm BENOWA
MONDAY Tlam

MAGIC MILLIONS YEARLING &
RACHORSE SALE -
DAY 6, SALES COMPLEX

TUESDAY from 11am

MAGICMILLIONS.COM.AU MAGICMILLIONS @MMSNIPPETS MAGICMILLIONS
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PACIFIC FAIR POLO

Gates open: 11.30am
Matches & Entertainment: 11.30am — 5.00pm
Event concludes: 5.30pm

The Pacific Fair Magic Millions Polo is the newest and most anticipated
event of 2017.

Set alongside The Spit, Southport, spectators will experience all the magic
of the Gold Coast, while enjoying heart racing polo action, delicious
food, refreshing drinks and chic summer style.

Two games of Polo will be played with both games commentated
by Channel Seven Sports Broadcaster and Magic Millions Sales and
Camival Ambassador, Hamish MclLachlan. Hamish's expertise will allow
newcomers to the sport to gain an understanding of the rules and
objectives.

O o

magicmillionspolo.com.au @magicmillionspolo magicmillionspolo




PACIFIC FAIR MAGIC MILLIONS POLO

NIC ROLDAN (Captain)

Nic Roldan is currently the leading
American polo player. He has an
impressive eight-goal handicap ratfing,
and owns over 30 polo ponies. Nic
competed in the 2016 Dubai Golden
Cup Final, 2015 Sojo Cup and Harrison
Cup, the 2012 the Jockey Club Open
and in 2004, the Queens Cup Final (UK).

Nic will captain one side for the main
game at the Magic Millions Polo
Tournament.

ZARA PHILLIPS

Zara Phillips MBE is a British equestrienne,
Olympic silver medallist, and the second-
eldest grandchild of Queen Elizabeth i
and Prince Philip, Duke of Edinburgh.

Zara is the Patron of Magic Millions
Racing Women for 2014-2018,
continuing to promote and champion
the role played by women in the multi-
faceted sport of Thoroughbred horse-
racing.

ROB ARCHIBALD

Rob Archibald is a professional polo
player with a handicap in Australia of 6
goals, making him one of Australia’s fop
ranked polo players.

Rob has previously attended a number
of Magic Millions January Camivals

on the Gold Coast. Rob is married to
Magic Millions Spokesperson, Francesca
Cumani.

-
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PACIFIC FAIR MAGIC MILLIONS POLO

ALEJANDRO NOVILLO ASTRADA
(Captain)

Alejandro Novillo Astrada is a top tier
international polo player from Argentina.
He has competed in the 2016 Dubai
Golden Cup Final, 2015 Sojo Cup and
Harrison Cup, in 2012 the Jockey Club
Open and in 2004 the Queens Cup Final
(UK).

Alejandro will captain one side for the
main game at the Magic Millions Polo
Toumnament.

FRANCESCA CUMANI

Francesca Cumani is a tfrue
Thoroughbred expert and an ongoing
spokesperson for Magic Millions, she has
also been an integral part of the Magic :
Millions Raceday broadcast since 2013. " MAGIC
Francesca will join other key players (LLIONS
at the 2017 Carnival as a Polo
Representative.

JACK ARCHIBALD

Jack Archibald is an Australian Polo
Player, and the younger brother of

Rob Archibald. He has been with the
Garangula Polo Team in Australia for
three years and travelled to England with
them in 2015 and 2016 to play with the
Black Bears Team.

MAGI

SATLL B I ~

When not involved with Garangula Jack #
spends his time at home training and
schooling horses.




PACIFIC FAIR MAGIC MILLIONS POLO

All players listed are in the 2017 World Cup Squad

HARDY BROTHERS
James Lester

Jock Mackay

Jasper White

HARROLDS

AUSTRALIA'S LUXURY DEPARTMENT STORE
Nic Roldan (C)
Zara Phillips

Rob Archibald

I

PACIFIC FAIR

Jack Kiely
Dan O'Leary

Will White

—~

POLO

Alejandro Novillo Astrada (C)
Francesca Cumani

Jack Archibald

e
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POLO 101

One of the world’s oldest games is also one of its fastest —

a moving polo ball can travel up to 180km per hour — and one
of the world’s most dangerous sports played today. The game
is gaining increasing popularity as a premier spectator sport
and can be an easy game for the first-time spectator to enjoy.

For those atftending their first polo match on preventing the other side from scoring.
January 8 or interested in sharpening your The players should mark their opposite
knowledge Magic Millions Spokesperson, number; for example No. 4 should mark
Rob Archibald has provided a 101 insider’s the No. 1, preventing that player from
guide to Polo. scoring by hooking and riding off.

History: * A game is usually six periods (chukkas)

« One of the world's oldest games, of play. One chukka is seven minutes
polo dates back over 2000 years, first long with the clock being stopped every
originating in India before migrating to time there is any inferruption. The breaks
England in the 1860s. between each chukka are three minutes

* Today, more than 50 countries play long}

polo with the sport gaining increasing * Play starts with the umpire throw-in, where
popularity as a premier spectator sport the ball is rolled between the teams.










Handicaps:

* Each player is individually ranked on

a handicap scale that ranges from -2
(beginners) to +10. There are only a
handful of players worldwide with a 10-
goal handicap. The team handicap is
the sum total rating of its players, and in
handicap matches the team with the
higher handicap gives the difference in
ratings to the other team.

Scoring:
* Players score by driving the ball into the

opposing feam’s goal. Each goal is worth
one poaint.

Polo Ponies:

* Polo ponies are usually full-size horses,
ranging in size from 14.2 to 15.3 hands
high and weigh between 400 - 500kgs.
Thoroughbreds are regarded as the best
polo ponies because of their speed,
stamina, ability to accelerate, stop and
furn quickly, and whose temperament
is amenable to the rigors of the game.
Ponies play for a maximum of two non-
consecutive chukkas per match.

.........

Fouls:

* The umpires generally call fouls for
dangerous riding or use of the mallet.
Penalty for a foul can be anything from
a free hit to a free goal for the opposing
team.

The Field & Equipment:

* A polo field is 275metres long by
180metres wide, although if it is boarded
it need only be 150metres wide

* The goal posts are 7.3metres apart,
3metres in height open at the top and
collapsible on impact.

¢ A polo player must have a helmet, knee
guards and a polo stick (mallet). The
mallet is pliable and hits of up to 150
metres are not uncommon.

* The ball, once made of bamboo (9cm
diameter), is now made of plastic and
although only 130 grams is remarkably
hard if it hits a player.

Techniques:

* A player may use their mallet to block
or inferfere with an opponent’s swing by
hooking the other player’s mallet. This is
only allowed when a player is on the side
where the swing is occurring or directly in
front of or behind their opponent.

* A bump, or ride-off, is used to break
an opponent’s concentration, move
them off the line of the ball or ruin their
shot. When one player rides their pony
alongside and physically connects with
their opponent to lead them away from
the ball, it is called a ride-off. A ride-off
is permissible only at a 30-degree angle
and at the horse'’s shoulder.
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POLO

POLO SPONSORS

Pacific Fair is the premier shopping destination in Queensland, with an enviable
selection of global luxury brands, international mega brands and the largest collection
of Australian designers in Queensland. Classic fashion is the essence of polo, and as the
official naming rights partner for the 2017 Pacific Fair Magic Millions Polo, Pacific Fair are
proud fo align with Magic Millions and deliver a fashion experience for all our guests.

www.pacificfair.com.au

HARROLDS

AUSTRALIA'S LUXURY DEPARTMENT STORE
As Australia’s luxury department store, Harrolds is proud partner with Magic Millions as the
Australian Team Polo sponsor for 2017.

Discover Harrolds collection of polo-ready suits, dresses, fashion and accessories from
the world’s finest fashion houses from Tom Ford to Saint Laurent Paris af

www.harrolds.com.au

HARDY BROTHERS

JEWELLERS SINCE 1853

Hardy Brothers is synonymous with outstanding service, premium quality and
unparalleled design credentials. As a family-owned business that has continued to
showcase innovative designs with modermn and fashionable influences for over 160

years, Hardy Brothers is proud to partner with Magic Millions as the Official Trophy
Supplier and an Australian Team Polo Sponsor for 2017.

www.hardybrothers.com.au

20



mm Pindara
R Private Hospital

Pari of Aamaay Health Cone

Pindara Private Hospital is proud to support the inaugural Magic Millions Polo event in
2017. As an innovative provider of quality care and services, Pindara Private Hospital
are delighted to support new event initiatives that bring quality entertainment and
spectator experiences to the Gold Coast.

Having been in the heart of the Gold Coast for over 45 years, Pindara Private Hospital
are excited to watch this event grow and also become embedded in the local
community.

www.pindaraprivate.com.au

=

SUMMER
BRIGHT LAGER
Warm days, diving info the water, catching up with friends, or going fo the Polo -
this is what Summer Bright Lager loves about summer. It's why our current generation
of XXXX brewers created Summer Bright Lager - a full strength beer which captures the
frue essence of the Australian Summer and is the ulfimate in refreshment - perfect for
sharing beachside at the Polo.

www.summerbrightlager.com.au

BOMND
UNIVERSITY

BOND BUSINESS SOHOOL

Bond Business School is proud to be a sponsor of the 2017 Pacific Fair Magic Millions
Polo. Bond's size has allowed us fo adapt quickly to the changing business landscape,
re-imagine the whole premise of ‘business education” and create a new paradigm
where the excitement, challenge and rewards of corporate engagement start
right now.

www.bond.edu.au/about-bond/academia/bond-business-school

21
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2016
GROUP ONE

17
WINNERS"

AWESOME ROCK

VRC MACKINNON STAKES
$575,000 2013 Gold Coast Yearling Sale
V: Newgate Farm; B: Spicer Thoroughlbreds
T: Leon & Troy Corstens; J: Stephen Baster

STRATUM STAR

WATC KINGSTON TOWN CLASSIC
$165,000 2013 Gold Coast Yearling Sale
V: Widden Stud ; B: Rick Hore-Lacy
T: Darren Weir; J: Damian Lane

LASQUETI SPIRIT

VRC VICTORIA OAKS
$150,000 2015 Gold Coast Yearling Sale
V: Robyn Wise (As Agent);
B: Lee Curtis
T: Lee Curtis;
J: Brenton Avdulla

GLOBAL GLAMOUR

ATC FLIGHT STAKES; J: Tm Clark
MRC THOUSAND GUINEAS ; J: Kerrin McEvoy
$65,000 2015 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

V: Lauriston Thoroughbred Farm; B: James Bester -

All About the Girls Syndicate
T: Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott



BLACK HEART BART PALENTINO

MRC MEMSIE STAKES VRC MAKYBE DIVA STAKES
MRC UNDERWOOD STAKES $85,000 2014 Tasmanian Yearling Sale
$20,000 2012 Perth Yearling Sale V: Macleay Thoroughbred Stud;
V: Lakeside Thoroughbreds; B: Kim Renner B: Darren Weir
T: Darren Weir; J: Brad Rawiller T: Darren Weir; J: Mark Zahra

WINX

ATC GEORGE MAIN STAKES | MRC CAULFIELD STAKES | MVRC WS COX PLATE
$230,000 2013 Gold Coast Yearling Sale
V: Coolmore Stud; B: Magic Bloodstock; T: Chris Waller; J: Hugh Bowman

*To date this season

25
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2015-16
GROUP ONE WINNERS

WINX

ATC EPSOM HANDICAP | MVRC WS COX PLATE | ATC CHIPPING NORTON STAKES
ATC GEORGE RYDER STAKES | ATC DONCASTER MILE
$230,000 2013 Gold Coast Yearling Sale
V: Coolmore Stud; B: Magic Bloodstock; T: Chris Waller; J: Hugh Bowman




BOBAN STRATUM STAR

MRC MEMSIE STAKES MRC SIR RUPERT CLARKE STAKES
$100,000 2011 Gold Coast Yearling Sale $165,000 2013 Gold Coast Yearling Sale
V: Millbrook (As Agent for Greendale Lodge); V: Widden Stud; B: Rick Hore-Lacy:; T: Darren Weir;
B: BBA Ireland; T: Chris Walller; J: Glyn Schofield J: Craig Williams

BUFFERING

WATC WINTERBOTTOM STAKES | MVRC AJ MOIR STAKES
$22,000 2009 Gold Coat March Yearling Sale
V: Racetree; B: Paul Willetts; T: Robert Heathcote; J: Damian Browne

LUCKY HUSSLER PALENTINO
MRC TOORAK HANDICAP VRC AUSTRALIAN GUINEAS
$100,000 2011 Gold Coast Yearling Sale $85,000 2014 Tasmanian Yearling Sale
V: Monarch Stud; B: Valley View Heights Management V: Macleay Thoroughbred Stud;
Services P/L; T: Darren Weir; J: Glen Boss B: Darren Weir; T: Darren Weir; J: Mark Zahra

27



CAPITALIST SINGLE GAZE

GOLDEN SLIPPER STAKES ATC VINERY STUD STAKES .
$165,000 2015 Gold Coast Yearling Sale $70,000 2014 Gold Coast Yearling Sale
V: Daandine Stud; B: James Harron B'stock/Snowden V: Redbank Park; .
Racing; T: Peter & Paul Snowden; J: Blake Shinn B: Nick Olive; T: Nick Olive; J: Kathy O'Hara

TARZINO

ATC ROSEHILL GUINEAS | VRC VICTORIA DERBY
$60,000 2014 National Yearling Sale
V: Yarraman Park Stud; B: Mick Price Racing; T: Mick Price; J: Craig Newitt

BLACK HEART BART MISS COVER GIRL .
, , -
SAJC THE GOODWOOD QLD TATT'S RC TATTERSALLS TIARA #
$20,000 2012 Perth Yearling Sale P$18,000 2013 Gold Coast Yearling Sale " .
V: Lakeside Thoroughbreds; V: Blue Hills Thoroughbreds; B: Reserve $20,000; -
B: Kim Renner; T. Darren Weir; J: Brad Rawiller T: Kelly Schweida; J: Damian Browne

28
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GOLDEN SLIPPER
WINNERS SINCE 2000

2016 CAPTIALIST 2015 VANCOUVER

$165,000 2015 Gold Coast Yearling Sale $185,000 2014 Gold Coast Yearling Sale
V: Daandine Stud; V: Coolmore Stud;
B: James Harron B/stock/Snowden Racing; B: Gai Waterhouse & James Harron B/stock;
T: Peter & Paul Snowden T: Gai Waterhouse

2012 PIERRO 2009 PHELAN READY
$115,000 2010 National Weanling Sale $150,000 2008 Gold Coast Yearling Sale
$230,000 2011 Gold Coast Yearling Sale V: Kitchwin Hills (As Agent);
V: Musk Creek Farm (As Agent); B: McLachlan Place Racing Stables;
B: Mr G & Mrs D Kolivos ; T: Gai Waterhouse T: Jason McLachlan

30



2008 SEBRING 2005 STRATUM

$130,000 2007 Gold Coast Yearling Sale $320,000 2004 Gold Coast Yearling Sale
V: Corumbene Stud (As Agent) B: Reavill Farm B: Widen Stud Pty Ltd (Paul Perry);

B: Star Thoroughbreds; T: Gai Waterhouse T: Paul Perry

" o ‘ _.. e .
= A w1 GO M

2004 DANCE HERO 2003 POLAR SUCCESS
$90,000 2003 Gold Coast Yearling Sale $32,000 2002 Gold Coast Yearling Sale
V: Goodwood Farm; B: Gai Waterhouse; V: Baramul Stud; B: Graeme Rogerson;
T: Gai Waterhouse T: Graeme Rogerson

2001 HA HA 2000 BELLE DU JOUR
$300,000 2000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale $200,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale
V: Collingrove Stud; B: Strawberry Hill Stud; V: Arrowfield Stud (As Agent); B: Strawberry Hill Stud;
T. Gai Waterhouse T: Clarry Conners

31



GOLD COAST SALES COMPLEX
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HOW TO READ A PEDIGREE

The Gold Coast Yearling Sale catalogue contains the pedigree page of each lot within
the sale. Each pedigree describes the heritage of that unique horse, and also indicates
where the horse is located at the Gold Coast Sales Complex.

1. Colour and sex of horse

Foaling date

3. Suffix indicates the birth ln sl

country of said horse Lol 3B Fmoin
v |45 Saplmriee 2000 Beares) . F v b B o 1 ol
Year of birth of dam ™ [ Fr— [T e — T g M
STREET CWY {IRE] i) e e [

The name of the stud or
individual selling the horse

wiary Sraam Ty T

ey 8 g

e ] il Far Peaa ;-‘

6. Indicates which, if any, Uisla, gt T
-r\-a-ﬂ-*"-'"-

bonus scheme the horse

is eligible for

7. The stable and box where
the horse is located
during the sale

Brands of the horse

9. Four generation
tabulation

i, bale WO T H
10. A summary of the sire’s ey -i'\.'l.l.lrl-u. Sasy Prochas 5 -.1 Slat s 1o Bsck

racing record and Haghs Maggls 1 fer jeorre] kusl e b bl 0@ 970
progeny '—H
VEGAS _Itc-whﬁrim-ﬁh}'- i, Bl LG dsin
11. Mother of the catalogued ':'h Forg Bl Saier o Dalerina blage [<am of l.ﬂ.-w—.
horse 'I'&.ll. M :il:: T .h-'!'?rll A
- " ‘—Hlull Maggle eakraria) 3 wilal ol 14000 18006 Hashes
12. Description detailing Fuwy: e kil Sy Poveers b | T ‘Wishser B Fodsh Dipresein 5 53 0—‘
; 3wl o P00 (B0 PEC T rahuaires H , Bd Barasesly
awards afforaed fo said ./.-?:.-P:'* Tod LAadass Hodsh Lwl H ik FE '[?a".ﬂ-:n W ol
horse | sl Sasslion 1 Tl ST Vearie ey I oprresd S vipa b [lom of
Byl Wiaebr o 1 15005 i 300113 T
13. Prizemoney eamed Calaley Pes J wiag | @ e 158w 00m o Cooreess D e cidersd
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YEARLINGS
RELATED TO STAKES WINNERS

(BOOKS 1-2)

RELATIONS TO GROUP ONE WINNERS

Lot Group One winner Relation Sire Dam Vendor

35 Yosei Half brother Redoute’s Choice Fuji Fairy Edinglassie Stud
46 Bel Sprinter Half brother Exceed and Excel Gavroche Newhaven Park
73 Japonisme Half brother The Factor Haiku Newgate Farm
141 Capitalist Half sister Smart Missile Kitalpha Daadine Stud
208 More Joyous Three quarter sisfer More Than Ready Mary Marvel Strawberry Hill
222 Le Romain Half sister Kuroshio Mignard Murrulla Stud
232 Stay With Me Half brother Dundeel Miss Finland Arrowfield Stud
235 Mrs Onassis Half brother Fastnet Rock Miss Jakeo Baramul Stud
252 Covertly Half sister | Am Invincible Most Secret Yarraman Park
253 Green Birdie Half sister All Too Hard Mrs. Squillionaire Cressfield

263 Laser Hawk Three quarter brother Artie Schiller Navica Newgate Farm
270 Il Quello Veloce Half sister Zoustar Nishaani Newgate Farm
284 Maybe Discreet Half brother Dawn Approach Oh So Discreet Segenhoe Stud
339 Sebring Full brother More Than Ready Purespeed Corumbene Stud
353 Srikandi Half brother Equiano Raining Kitchwin Hills
369 Single Gaze Half brother So You Think Redaluca’s Gaze Redbank North
410 Sacred Choice Three quarter brother Choisir Sacred Voyage Widden Stud
420 Brazen Beau Full sister | Am Invincible Sansadee Murrulla Stud
428 Melito Three quarter brother Redoute’s Choice Secluded Arrowfield Stud
454 Delicacy Half sister Blackfriars Simply Wicked Tyreel Stud

543 Tinfo Half sister Spirit of Boom Truly Brave Eureka Stud
575 Plucky Belle Full brother Mossman Winning Belle Tartan Fields
605 Buffering Half sisfer Fastnet Rock Action Annie Coolmore Stud
607 Sizzling Half brother I Am Invincible Admirelle Milburn Creek
630 Southern Lord Half sister Spirit of Boom Angel Girl Eureka Stud
648 Awesome Rock Half sister Snitzel Awesome Planet Newgate Farm
668 Mourinho Half brother Shamus Award Benevolent Little Wych

670 Politeness Half brother Snifzel Berengaria Sun Stud

765 Miracles of Life Half sister Fastnet Rock Dazzling Gazelle Coolmore Stud
775 Appearance Half brother Snitzel Disguise Kitchwin Hills
805 First Seal Three quarter brother Exceed and Excel Episode Bhima Thoroughbreds
856 Atomic Force Half brother Love Conquers All Show of Force Sun Stud

949 Meurice Half sister Denman Espadon Element Hill
1010 | La Montagna Half brother Smart Missile Millenial Oakwood Farm
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RELATIONS TO GROUP TWO WINNERS

Lot

90

108
125
126
130
145
157
199
238
239
239
305
322
322
339
358
367
377
377
404
437
464
470
533
591
598
649
652
689
769
785
804
805
935
943

Group Two winner
Star Turn
Domesday
Toydini

Don’'t Doubt Mamma
Gypsy Diamond
Always Allison
Time for War
Stokehouse

Villa Verde
Eurozone

Miss Marielle

Sea Battle

Catch a Fire
Seaburge
Pureness

Sir Moments
Luke’s Luck

First Command
Oneworld
Sabatini

Do Ra Mi

Valentia

Alpha Miss

Fell Swoop

Go the Knuckle
Hooked

All Legal

Russian Revolution
Happy Clapper
Bring Me the Maid
Scarlet Rain
Samara Dancer
Book of Kells
Decision Time

Nasheej

Relafion

Three quarter sisfer
Half brother

Half brother

Three quarter brother
Three quarter sister
Three quarter sister
Full sister

Half brother

Three quarter brother
Half sister

Half sister

Half brother

Half sister

Half sister

Half brother

Three quarter brother
Half brother

Half brother

Half brother

Half brother

Three quarter brother
Full sister

Half brother

Half brother

Half brother

Half sister

Half brother

Half sister

Half brother

Three quarter sister
Full sister

Half brother

Three quarter brother
Half brother

Half brother

RELATIONS TO GROUP THREE WINNERS

Lot
5
13

Group Three winner
Sharnee Rose

Missrock

Relation
Half brother

Three quarter brother

Sire

Star Witness
Sebring

Dundeel

Not a Single Doubt
Not a Single Doubt
More Than Ready
Snitzel

More Than Ready
Not a Single Doubt
Smart Missile
Smart Missile
Written Tycoon
Not a Single Doubt
Not a Single Doubt
More Than Ready
Choisir

More Than Ready
So You Think

So You Think
Redoute’s Choice
Savabeel

Fastnet Rock

So You Think

Star Witness
Smart Missile

| Am Invincible
Choisir

Smart Missile

Not a Single Doubt
Sebring

Manhattan Rain
Ocean Park
Exceed and Excel
Wicked Style
Duporth

Sire

Zoustar

Fastnet Rock

35

Dam

Hilton Head

In the Past
Johan's Toy
Joie

Kalika

Kyria

Lady Zabelia
Malapert

Miss Sharapova
Miss Vandal
Miss Vandal
Peppie

Polska

Polska
Purespeed

Ray of Sun

Red Queen
River Serenade
River Serenade
Royal Sash
Serenade

Smart Company
Soiree Girl
Touched in Flight
Zefta

Absolute Lure
Azardi

Ballet D'Amour
Busking
Delorosa
Double Ranga
Ennerdale
Episode
Daunting Thought
El Nafis

Dam
Farasha
Fifth Avenue Lady

Vendor

\Widden Stud
Element Hill
Bhima Thoroughbreds
Strawberry Hill
Newgate Farm
Vinery Stud
Arrowfield Stud
Vinery Stud
Arrowfield Stud
Yarraman Park
Yarraman Park
Ampulla Lodge
Widden Stud
Widden Stud
Corumbene Stud
Lomar Park
Vinery Stud
Baramul Stud
Baramul Stud
Amarina Farm
Sledmere Stud
Lomar Park
Bowness Stud
Willow Park Stud
Widden Stud
Noralla Stud
Sledmere Stud
Newgate Farm
Willow Park Stud
Bhima Thoroughbreds
Arrowfield Stud
Edinglassie Stud
Bhima Thoroughbreds
Oaklands Stud
Tartan Fields

Vendor
\Widden Stud

Baramul Stud



RELATIONS TO GROUP THREE WINNERS (CONTINUED)

Lot

18

70

155
163
164
171
185
198
206
208
217

391
404
449
450
514
522

668
685
688
690
797
804
913
1025

Group Three winner
Honesty Prevails
Viking Hero
Direct Charge
Shamalia

Beirut

Missy Longstocking
Lovemelikearock
Strike the Stars
Flying Jess

War

Wouldnt it be Nice
Aussies Love Sport
Fifth Avenue Lady
Miss Judgement
Missrock

So Secret

Secret Agenda
Just Discreet
Egyptian Symbol
Metallic Crown
Thurlow

Cute Emily
Psychologist
Sookie

Rain Gal

Colour

Invincible Star
Vivi Veloce
Polished Steel
Muwaary
Blueeyesintherein
Missrock
Lightinthenite
Molto Bene
Tivaci

Soubrettes
Mighty Lucky
Pachattack

Eclair Big Bang
News Alert
General Rippa

Relafion

Three quarter brother
Half sister

Half brother

Half brother

Half brother

Three quarter brother
Half brother

Three quarter sister
Half sister

Three quarter sister
Half brother

Three quarter brother
Half brother

Half brother

Three quarter brother
Half sister

Half brother

Half brother

Half brother

Half sister

Half brother

Three quarter brother
Three quarter brother
Half sister

Half brother

Half brother

Full sister

Half brother

Half brother

Half brother

Half brother

Three quarter brother
Half sister

Half brother

Three quarter brother
Half sister

Half brother

Half sister

Half brother

Half sister

Half sister

Sire

Exceed and Excel
Hinchinbrook
Dundeel

So You Think
Sebring

Spirit of Boom
Declaration of War
Savabeel

Not a Single Doubt
More Than Ready
Sizzling

Fastnet Rock
Fastnet Rock
Fastnet Rock
Fastnet Rock

| Am Invincible
Smart Missile
Dawn Approach
Zoustar

Not a Single Doubt
Zoustar

Choisir

Choisir

More Than Ready
Equiano

Snitzel

| Am Invincible
Redoute’s Choice
Spirit of Boom
Foxwedge

All Too Hard
Fastnet Rock

Not a Single Doubt
Shamus Award
Dundeel
Shamexpress

| Am Invincible
Fastnet Rock
Ocean Park
Smart Missile

Congrafs

36

Dam

Flavoured
Gypsy Dollar
Lady of Choice
Laylia

Leica Light
Linyanti

Love All

Make a Wish
Maritess

Mary Marvel
Mia Cat Dancer
Miss Jakeo
Miss Jakeo
Miss Jakeo
Miss Jakeo
Most Secret
Negotiate

0Oh So Discreet
Our Egyptian Raine
Pegasus Queen
Princess Emmy
Pure Infentions
Pure Intentions
Purple Blood
Raining
Regrowth
Romany Flyer
Royal Sash
Shower of Steel
Silently

Tartufi

The Hamptons
Tiffin
Benevolent
Breccia
Burlesque
Buxom Babe
El Laoob
Ennerdale
Breaking News

Nazzuca

Vendor

Arrowfield Stud
Yarraman Park
Redbank North
Erinvale Thoroughbreds
Musk Creek Farm
Eureka Farm
Glastonbury Farms
Sledmere Stud
Yarraman Park
Strawberry Hill
Southern Cross Breeders
Baramul Stud
Baramul Stud
Baramul Stud
Baramul Stud
Yarraman Park
Arrowfield Stud
Segenhoe Stud
Cressfield
Sledmere Stud
Widden Stud
Bowness Stud
Bowness Stud
Vinery Stud
Kitchwin Hills
Element Hill
Yarraman Park
Amarina Farm
Southern Cross Breeders
Edinglassie Stud
Vinery Stud
Baramul Stud
Newhaven Park
Little Wych
Segenhoe Stud
Glastonbury Farms
Newgate Farm
Newgate Farm
Edinglassie Stud
Kitchwin Hills

Baramul Stud



RELATIONS TO LISTED WINNERS

Lot

1

7
20
20
29
53
63
71
75
75
77
100
104
126
139
139
151
178
179
185
195
199
201
214
227
227
242
251

Listed winner
Black Minx

Dublin Lass
Atomic

Miss Bux

Outskirt Lady

See the World

Iggi Pop

The Travelling Man
Come Hither

Fun in Flight
Harlem River
Lady Jivago
Hursley

Risen From Doubt
Zac Influence

Zac Spirit

Missy Cummings
Srumdiddlyumptious
Japhils

Lovetorn
Whitfington
Malasun

Khan

Burnstone

Avisto

Celtic Tiger

Soft Sand
Detective

Secret Link
Donna Cattiva
Karacatis
Shamillion

Torah

Luger

Le Val

Royal Rada
Buckinghampshire
Cariad

Silvera
Dreamtime Dancer

Destruction

Relafion

Three quarter sister
Half sister

Half brother

Half brother

Half brother

Half brother

Three quarter brother
Half sister

Half brother

Half brother

Half brother

Half brother

Half brother

Three quarter brother
Three quarter sisfer
Three quarter sister
Full brother

Half sister

Half sister

Half brother

Half sister

Half brother

Half sister

Half brother

Half sister

Half sister

Half brother

Three quarter sister
Half sister

Half sister

Half sister

Half sister

Half brother

Three quarter brother
Half brother

Half sister

Half brother

Three quarter brother
Half sister

Half sister

Three quarter sisfer

Sire

Pierro

Snitzel

Snitzel

Snitzel

Smart Missile

All Too Hard
Savabeel

Reliable Man
Sebring

Sebring

| Am Invincible
All American
Savabeel

Not a Single Doubt
Redoute’s Choice
Redoute’s Choice
Magnus

Fastnet Rock
Spirit of Boom
Declaration of War
Exceed and Excel
More Than Ready
Zoustar

All American
More Than Ready
More Than Ready
| Am Invincible
Snitzel

| Am Invincible
Zoustar

Zoustar

Zoustar
Redoute’s Choice
Choisir

So You Think
Dundeel
Medaglia d'Oro
Spirit of Boom
Foxwedge
Declaration of War

Foxwedge

37

Dam

Faith Hill
Fashion Police
Fluffy Duck
Fluffy Duck
Forest City Girl
Global Dance
Gracie Rose
Gypsy Jewels
Hanky Panky
Hanky Panky
Harlem Heat
Hussterics
llluminates

Joie

Kidman

Kidman

Lady Knockout
Livealifeoflove
Livonia

Love All

Maha Chakri
Malapert
Mandawara
Merlene de Lago
Miraculous Miss
Miraculous Miss
Mizzle

Most Joyous
Most Secret
Nishaani

One in a Million
One in a Million
Perisher Valley
Pure Intentions
Redaluca’s Gaze
Royal Emerger
Seeking Affention
Shower of Steel
Silver Tiara

Skip Along

Storm Signal

Vendor

Kia-Ora Stud

Luskin Park

Rosari Farm

Rosari Farm
Arrowfield Stud
Murrulla Stud
Sledmere Stud
Westbury Stud
Element Hill

Element Hill
Yarraman Park
Arrowfield Stud
Westbury Stud
Strawberry Hill Stud
Newhaven Park
Newhaven Park
Segenhoe Stud
Coolmore Stud
Kenmore Lodge
Glasfonbury Farms
Newgate Farm
Vinery Stud
Glenlogan Park
Arrowfield Stud
Bhima Thoroughbreds
Bhima Thoroughbreds
Yarraman Park
Riversdale

Yarraman Park
Newgate Farm

Three Bridges T'breds
Three Bridges T'breds
Turangga Farm
Bowness Stud
Redbank North
Riversdale

Sledmere Stud
Southern Cross Breeders
Newgate Farm
Coolmore Stud

Attunga Stud



RELATIONS TO LISTED WINNERS (CONTINUED)

Lot
503
508
520
532
546
548
559
561
590
619
620
624
665
693
716
723
728
745
752
752
775
777
781
797
800
803
803
808
823
837
855
880
897
898
909
925
925
938
986
1018
1024
1029

Listed winner
Street Rapper
Vezalay
Zoutenant
Starfish Bay
Kentucky Miss
Horizons
Choice Words
Guard of Honour
Moshki
Azazel
Eximius
Meidung

My Couniry
Calcatta

Rock Robster
Raceway
Secret Sham
Corsaire
Dance With Her
Son of Maher
Mascareri
Kuro

Sebring Sally
La Mina

Latin News
My Sister Lil
Ygritte
Jennifer Lynn
Leisure Free
Let Go
Immortality
Epic Dragon
Too Good To Refuse
Dr Zhivago
Turban

The Messina Nymph
Why Be
Mystic Master
Atfable

Urban Groove
Zizou

Throssell

Relation
Half brother
Half sister
Half sister
Half brother
Full sister
Half brother
Half brother
Half sister
Half sister
Three quarter brother
Half sister
Full sister
Full sister
Half sister
Half sister
Full brother
Half brother
Half brother
Half brother
Half brother
Half brother
Half sister
Full brother
Half sister
Half sister
Three quarter sister
Three quarter sister
Half sister
Half brother
Half brother
Half brother
Half sister
Half brother
Half sister
Half sister
Half sister
Half sister
Half brother
Half brother
Half brother
Half sister
Half brother

Sire

Congrafs
Zoustar
Bernardini
Tapit
Foxwedge
Zoustar

So You Think
Foxwedge
Nicconi

Not a Single Doubt
Mossman
Bernardini
Poet's Vioice
Pierro

Lope de Vega
More Than Ready
Medaglia d'Oro
Zoustar
Eurozone
Eurozone
Snitzel

All Too Hard
Sebring
Fastnet Rock
All Too Hard
Snitzel

Snitzel

Pierro

Big Brown
Carlton House
Choisir

Dream Ahead
Golden Archer
Declaration of War
Delago Deluxe
Poet's Voice
Poet's Vioice
Golden Archer
Mossman
Manhattan Rain
Sebring
Golden Archer

38

Dam

Swing Dance
Tactfully

Tenant's Tiara
Touch Love
Twelve Pack Shelly
Ubiquity

Verbose

Victory Cry
Zedski

Allariza

Allegra

Amish

Bells Will Ring
Calchris

Chinese Whispers
Claws
Confidential Miss
Crystal Choir
Dance Hit

Dance Hit
Disguise
Distinctive Lass
Donna Amata

El Laoob

Email Me
Empress Lily
Empress Lily
Espurante
Piculet

Receive

She’s God's Gift
Top Tips

Alyssa Jean
Amatista

Betrille
Charybdis
Charybdis
Distant Symphony
Lady Gracious
Morton

Natural Is My Name

O’ Venus

Vendor

Newgate Farm
Attunga Stud
Turangga Farm
Vinery Stud
Luskin Park
Attunga Stud
Bowness Stud
Mill Park
Newhaven Park
Arrowfield Stud
Kia-Ora Stud
Coolmore Stud
Millbrook
Edinburgh Park
Riversdale
Corumbene Stud
Goodwood Farm
Milburn Creek
Attunga Stud
Attunga Stud
Kitchwin Hills
Bhima Thoroughbreds
Baramul Stud
Newgate Farm
Baramul Stud
Arrowfield Stud
Arrowfield Stud
Vigira Group
Baramul Stud
Chatsworth Park
Willow Park Stud
Bowness Stud
Raheen Stud
Marquee Stud
Newhaven Park
Holbrook T'breds
Holbrook T'breds
Raheen Stud
Baramul Stud
Arrowfield Stud
Holbrook T'breds
Raheen Stud



YEARLINGS
RELATED TO STAKES PLACEGETTERS

(BOOKS 1-2)

RELATIONS TO GROUP ONE PLACEGETTERS

Lot Group One Placed Relation Sire Dam Vendor

65 Lalla Rookh Three quarter sisfer Street Boss Grand Manners Riversdale

68 O'Rachael Half sister Star Witness Guessed Bhima T'breds
178 Hamsa Half sister Fastnet Rock Livealifeoflove Coolmore Stud
198 Best Case Three quarter sister Savabeel Make a Wish Sledmere Stud
198 Placement Three quarter sisfer Savabeel Make a Wish Sledmere Stud
273 Heart Skipt a Beat Half sister Nicconi No Time Fig Tree T'breds
286 Believe Three quarter sisfer Foxwedge Opfimist Milburn Creek
290 Strathmore Half brother Zoustar Our Egyptian Raine Cressfield

297 Chimboraa Half sister All Too Hard Pas de Deux Kia-Ora Stud
339 Falkenberg Full brother More Than Ready Purespeed Corumbene Sfud
351 Scratch Me Lucky Half brother | Am Invincible Radiant Star Yarraman Park
483 Bahamas Half brother Dawn Approach St Trinians Mill Park

570 Reemah Half sister | Am Invincible Vormista Newgate Farm
575 Light Brigade Half brother Mossman Winning Belle Tartan Fields
575 Rawnaq Half brother Mossman Winning Belle Tartan Fields
654 Masthead Half sister All American Balsamico Edinburgh Park
RELATIONS TO GROUP TWO PLACEGETTERS

Lot Group Two Placed Relation Sire Dam Vendor

53 Boys on Tour Half brother All Too Hard Global Dance Murrulla Stud
65 Waratone Half sister Street Boss Grand Manners Riversdale

78 Belle de Coeur Half sister More Than Ready Harmony Hall Glenlogan Park
79 Narcissus Half brother Snitzel Hasna Corumbene Stud
158 Rekindled Power Three quarter sisfer Redoute’s Choice Lago Ovation Arrowfield Stud
284 Always Discreet Half brother Dawn Approach Oh So Discreet Segenhoe Stud
299 Sort After Half brother Exceed and Excel Patronyme Newgate Farm
419 Shaumari Three quarter brother Medaglia d'Oro Sangfroid Aquis Farm

498 Role Model Half brother Reliable Man Super Nanny Westbury Stud
5564 Global Dream Three quarter brother Redoute’s Choice Valadon Highgrove Stud
554 Rubric Three quarter brother Redoute’s Choice Valadon Highgrove Stud
555 Maraatib Full brother Redoute’s Choice Valadon Milburn Creek
613 Almindoro Half sister Hinchinbrook Alalunga Yarraman Park
689 Gig Half brother Not a Single Doubt Busking Willow Park Stud
757 Mihiri Full brother More Than Ready Danoise Kia-Ora Stud
788 Sebring Dream Half sister Zoustar Dream 'n" Believe Widden Stud
958 Trichologist Half brother Smart Missile Foscat Holbrook T'breds

39



RELATIONS TO GROUP THREE PLACEGETTERS

Lot
5

7
38
39
76
89
91
146
186
248
265
315
328
377
408
411
432
444
445
500
514
541
546
567
645

704
721
743
747
754
795
797
829
855
935
986
990
1030

Group Three Placed
Zaffaan

Crafty Cop

Smart Manoeuvre
Main Dane

Not a Happy Camper
Highland Beat
Slumber Party
Goldstone

Old Trieste

Prix du Sang
Sweetener

Echo Gal

Leotie

Rule the River
Bound to Blush
Religify

Cautious

Queen of Wands
Gold Epona
Collect

Set the Sail

Diva Dee

Kentucky Miss
Savannah’s Choice
Storytime

Anyaas

The Peak

Maysoor

Sebrina

Stroak

Feels Like Home
Windjammer

El Sagrado
Formula One Racer
Megadeal

Star of Night
Gracious Prospect
Rustic Melody

Trubia

Relation
Half brother
Half sister
Half sister
Half sister
Half sister
Half brother
Half brother
Half sister
Half brother
Half brother
Half brother
Half sister
Half brother
Half brother
Half sister
Half brother
Half brother
Half brother
Three quarter brother
Half sister
Half brother
Half sister
Full sister
Three quarter brother
Half sister
Half brother
Half brother
Half brother
Half brother
Full brother
Full brother
Half brother
Half sister
Half brother
Half brother
Full brother
Half brother
Half brother
Half brother

Sire

Zoustar

Snitzel

I Am Invincible
Declaration of War
Mossman

Smart Missile
Dundeel

Sizzling

Sizzling
Hinchinbrook
Smart Missile
Shamus Award

I Am Invincible
So You Think
Artie Schiller
Redoute’s Choice
Medaglia d'Oro
Sizzling

Stratum

| Am Invincible
All Too Hard
Pierro

Foxwedge
Redoute’s Choice
Foxwedge
Sizzling
Eurozone

Snifzel

Epaulette

Real Saga

More Than Ready
Foxwedge
Fastnet Rock

All Too Hard
Choisir

Wicked Style
Mossman
Excelebration

Rothesay

40

Dam

Farasha

Fashion Police
Furline

Fusaichi Rose
Happy Camper
Highland Daughter
Hokuspokus

La Camille
Love's Great
Morinda
Negotiate

Pink Siris

Prairie Star

River Serenade
Run for Roses
Sacred Witness
Seeking Aftention
She’s Warrego
Shiraki

Sweet Ransom
Tartufi

True Doubt
Twelve Pack Shelly
Vishneva
Authoress

Belle Feline
Cavita

Cing Rouge
Crown Princess
Cubism

Danehill Smile
Ekali

El Laoob
Primrose Sands
She’s God's Gift
Daunting Thought
Lady Gracious
Laurinel Argie

Our Sweet Moss

Vendor

Widden Stud
Luskin Park
Mill Park
Coolmore Stud
Redbank North
Glenlogan Park
Arrowfield Stud
Sledmere Stud
Newgate Farm
Yarraman Park
Arrowfield Stud
Willow Park Stud
Newgate Farm
Baramul Stud
Newgate Farm
Arrowfield Stud
Sledmere Stud
Manx Park
Glenlogan Park
Newhaven Park
Vinery Stud
Coolmore Stud
Luskin Park
Arrowfield Stud
Rosemont Stud
Torryburn Stud
Wattle Grove
Glastonbury Farms
Fig Tree T'breds
Glenlogan Park
Coolmore Stud
Newgate Farm
Newgate Farm
Baramul Stud
Willow Park Stud
Oaklands Stud
Baramul Stud
Eureka Stud
Enterprise Stud



RELATIONS TO LISTED PLACEGETTERS

Lot
1
18
49
70
71
84
15
178
196
219
230
232
245
248
252
305
353

360
364
366
380
404
409
418
454
455
464
483
500
503
532
532
549
554
595
598

601
608

Listed placed
More Than Faith
Aerobar
American Genius
Mabsam
Precious Sophia
Australia Day
One Belt One Road
Ephesian
Acouplamas
Midnight Minx
Lessyd
Woodbine
Aghna

Happy Hussy
Siesta Park

Full of Joy
Arjuna
Monopole
Rockford
Upshot

Too Many Reds
Four Floors
Just Been Lucky
Bowerman
Desert Fox
Universal Law
Rhi's Rocket
Divine Choice
Exodus
Sugarparma
Swing Vote
Love Train
Tekfon

Le Cordon Bleu
Valoura
Humanity
Casino Card
Chosen Idol
Miss ldyllic

Acatour

Relation

Half sister

Three quarter brother
Half sister

Half sister

Half sister

Half sister

Half sister

Full sister

Half brother

Half brother

Half brother

Half brother

Full sister

Half brother

Half sister

Half brother

Half brother

Half brother

Half sister

Three quarter brother
Half brother

Half sister

Half brother

Full brother

Half sister

Half sister

Half brother

Three quarter sister
Half brother

Half sister

Half brother

Full brother

Half brother

Full brother

Three quarter brother
Half sister

Half sister

Half sister

Half sister

Half sister

Sire

Pierro

Exceed and Excel
Dawn Approach
Hinchinbrook
Reliable Man
Hinchinbrook
Epaulette
Fastnet Rock
Artie Schiller
Nicconi
Bernardini
Dundeel
Foxwedge
Hinchinbrook

I Am Invincible
Written Tycoon
Equiano
Sebring

Animal Kingdom
Stratum
Hinchinbrook
Hinchinbrook
Redoute’s Choice
Snitzel

Pierro
Blackfriars

The Factor
Fastnet Rock
Dawn Approach
| Am Invincible
Congrats

Tapit

Tapit

Snitzel
Redoute’s Choice
Charge Forward
| Am Invincible
Epaulette
Epaulette

Stratum

41

Dam

Faith Hill
Flavoured
Gibraltar Moon
Gypsy Dollar
Gypsy Jewels
Helluva Party
Irgunette
Livealifeoflove
Mahira
Midnight Fling
Miss Chard
Miss Finland
Moonboat
Morinda

Most Secret
Peppie
Raining

Raise

Ready Magic
Recently

Red Centre
Riverina

Royal Sash
Sabanci
Sandy Desert
Simply Wicked
Single Rose
Smart Company
St Trinians
Sweet Ransom
Swing Dance
Touch Love
Touch Love
Ultimate Fever
Valadon
Zumanity
Absolute Lure
Academy Idol
Academy Idol

Adonia Queen

Vendor

Kia-Ora Stud
Arrowfield Stud
\Widden Stud
Yarraman Park
Westbury Stud
Fairview Park Stud
\Wattle Grove
Coolmore Stud
Aquis Farm
Turangga Stud
Three Bridges Tbreds
Arrowfield Stud
Vinery Stud
Yarraman Park
Yarraman Park
Ampulla Lodge
Kitchwin Hills
Newhaven Park
Arrowfield Stud
Rosemont Stud
Aquis Farm
Milburn Creek
Amarina Farm
Arrowfield Stud
Fairhill Farm
Tyreel Stud

Fig Tree T'breds
Lomar Park Stud
Mill Park
Newhaven Park
Newgate Farm
Vinery Stud
Vinery Stud
Luskin Park
Highgrove Stud
Widden Stud
Noralla Stud
Riversdale
Riversdale

Amarina Farm



RELATIONS TO LISTED PLACEGETTERS (CONTINUED)

Lot

611
640
645
648
651
662

676
687
728
739

772
791
795
797

827
834
869
873
877
880
886
896
909
969
989
998
1004
1005
1029

Listed placed
Madibagold
Dreamer

Sense of Hite
Earth

Liftle Doufes
Manhattan Blues
Zikmann
Splendora

More Awesome
Oh Eight Hundred
Bold Circle
Senso

Halle Rocks

Dual Star
Mediterranean
Absolute Crackers
Best Command
Faster Pussycat
Dowdstown Charlie
Club Command
El Toranado
Moroccan Rose
Tops a Win
Emvoss
Demanding Miss
Fly Higher
Ambitious Blonde
Ideal Express

| Am Gracie
Dreamer

Marcelli

Germayne Lass

Relation

Half brother

Three quarter brother
Half sister

Three quarter sisfer
Three quarter brother
Half brother

Half brother

Half brother

Half brother

Half brother

Half sister

Half sister

Three quarter sisfer
Half sister

Half brother

Half sister

Half brother

Half brother

Half brother

Half brother

Half brother

Full sister

Half sister

Half brother

Half sister

Half sister

Half brother

Half sister

Half brother

Half brother

Half sister

Half brother

Sire

Epaulette

More Than Ready
Foxwedge
Snitzel

Redoute’s Choice
Sizzling

Sizzling

Not a Single Doubt
All Too Hard
Medaglia d'Oro
Dream Ahead
Bernardini
Fastnet Rock
Sepoy
Foxwedge
Fastnet Rock
Exceed and Excel
Spirit of Boom
Lope de Vega

All Too Hard
Swiss Ace
Charge Forward
Dream Ahead
High Chaparral
Written Tycoon
Delago Deluxe
Sizzling

Reward for Effort
Dream Ahead
Swiss Ace

Lope de Vega
Golden Archer
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Dam

Aim for Gold
Assertion
Authoress
Awesome Planet
Ballet Blue
Belle Feline
Belle Feline
Bleeding Heart
Breezer
Confidential Miss
Courtyard Circle
Danza Doll
Diamond Earth
Dual Diamond
Ekali

El Laoob
Episode

Presina
Raindane
Stepping
Suppose

Tang

Top Tips
Whatsaname
Agony

Betrille

Heart's Purring
Laughter

Love In Spring
Make Me Strong
Mandel Set

0’ Venus

Vendor

Vieria Group
Westbury Stud
Rosemont Stud
Newgate Farm
Arrowfield Stud
Torryburn Stud
Torryburn Stud
Glenlogan Park
Baramul Stud
Goodwood Farm
Fig Tree T'breds
Berkeley Park Stud
Coolmore Stud
Luskin Park
Newgate Farm
Newgate Farm
Bhima T'breds
Fig Tree T'breds
Amarina Farm
Raheen Stud
Westbury Stud
Arrowfield Stud
Bowness Stud
Baramul Stud
Kelly Purdy Racing
Newhaven Park
Glenlogan Park
Element Hill
Millbrook
Westbury Stud
Tartan Fields
Raheen Stud




FROM GROUP ONE WINNERS
Lot Group One winner
42 Gallica

79 Hasna

81 Heavenly Glow
203 Mani Bhavan
232 Miss Finland

282 Ofcourseican

290 Our Egyptian Raine
302 Pear Tart

307 Perfect Promise
336 Pure Fun

349 Quintessential
375 Rightly So

490 Streama

621 Allez Wonder

626 Anabandana

635 Aqua D'Amore
782 Dorabella

805 Episode

974 Inaflury

1002 | Macedon Lady
1014 | Mon Mekki
FROM GROUP TWO WINNERS
Lot Group Two winner
1 Faith Hill

32 Fritz's Princess
45 Gaudeamus

72 Gypsy Robin

110 Indian Ocean

127 Jolie Bay

153 Lady Lynette

211 Meliora

214 Merlene de Lago
220 Midnight Martini
224 Military Rose

YEARLINGS
FROM STAKES WINNING MARES

(BOOKS 1-2)

Description
Bay colt
Chestnut colt
Bay colt
Brown colt
Bay colt
Brown filly
Brown colt
Bay colt

Bay or brown colt
Bay colt
Chestnut colt
Bay colt

Bay colt

Bay colt

Bay colt

Bay colt

Bay colt
Chestnut colt
Bay or brown colt
Chestnut colt

Bay or brown colt

Description
Bay filly
Brown filly
Bay colt
Bay filly
Bay filly
Bay colt
Brown colf
Bay filly
Bay colt
Bay colt

Brown colf

43

Sire

Pierro

Snitzel

Fastnet Rock
Medaglia d'Oro
Dundeel

Pierro

Zoustar

Fastnet Rock
Shamus Award
Fastnet Rock
More Than Ready
All Too Hard
Bernardini

All Too Hard
Fastnet Rock
Pierro

All Too Hard
Exceed and Excel
High Chaparral
Manhattan Rain

Bel Esprif

Sire

Pierro

The Factor
Medaglia d'Oro
Snitzel

Pierro

More Than Ready
Medaglia d'Oro

| Am Invincible
All American
Sebring

More Than Ready

Vendor

Amarina Farm
Corumbene Stud
Coolmore Stud
Kia-Ora Stud
Arrowfield Stud
Holbrook T'breds
Cressfield
Coolmore Stud
Golden Grove Stud
Kia-Ora Stud
Bhima T'breds
Vinery Stud
Murrulla Stud
Vinery Stud
Coolmore Stud
Tyreel Stud
Kia-Ora Stud
Bhima T'breds
Baramul Stud
Arrowfield Stud

Kenmore Lodge

Vendor
Kia-Ora Stud
Newgate Farm
Element Hill
Kia-Ora Stud
Coolmore Stud
Segenhoe Stud
Baramul Stud
Yarraman Park
Arrowfield Stud
Mill Park

Baramul Stud



225 Mimi Lebrock Bay filly Snitzel Baramul Stud
243 Moccasin Bend Bay colt Not a Single Doubt Attunga Stud
259 My Tusker Bay colt Fastnef Rock Tyreel Stud

266 Never Forget Bay colt Pierro Glenlogan Park
271 No Evidence Needed Bay colt Fastnet Rock Baramul Stud
382 Rocha Bay filly Sebring Coolmore Stud
383 Rock Me Baby Bay colt All Too Hard Vinery Stud

459 Sister Madly Bay or brown colt | Am Invincible Segenhoe Stud
480 Spirit Song Bay or brown colt Smart Missile Amarina Farm
532 Touch Love Chestnut colt Tapit Vinery Stud

547 Twilight Royale Chestnut colt Snitzel Kia-Ora Stud
556 Varenna Miss Bay colt Pierro Aquis Farm

569 Vocabulary Bay colt Snitzel Redbank North
570 Vormista Bay filly | Am Invincible Newgate Farm
575 Winning Belle Bay colt Mossman Tartan Fields
606 Adaline Black or brown filly Lonhro Attunga Stud
666 Belmont Cat Bay colt Fastnet Rock Amarina Farm
667 Belong fo Many Chestnut colt Sepoy Baramul Stud
669 Bennetta Bay or brown colt Exceed and Excel Corumbene Stud
703 Cats Whisker Bay filly Fastnet Rock Coolmore Stud
766 De Lightning Ridge Chestnut filly Snitzel Widden Stud
814 Express Air Bay colt Spirit of Boom Eureka Stud
839 Regal Kiss Bay filly Swiss Ace Westbury Stud
966 Gold Water Bay colt Congrafs Baramul Stud
990 Laurinel Argie Chestnut colt Excelebration Eureka Stud
1030 | Our Sweet Moss Bay colt Rothesay Enterprise Stud
FROM GROUP THREE WINNERS

Lot Group Three winner Description Sire Vendor

13 Fifth Avenue Lady Bay colt Fastnef Rock Baramul Stud
33 Fromelles Bay or brown filly Epaulette Goodwood Farm
61 Graceful Anna Bay filly Fastnef Rock Coolmore Stud
80 Heart Ashley Chestnut filly More Than Ready Kia-Ora Stud
103 I'm Your Venus Chestnut filly Not a Single Doubt Glenlogan Farm
105 Imana Bay filly Medaglia d'Oro Baramul Stud
117 Is Amazing Bay filly | Am Invincible Yarraman Park
133 Karuta Queen Chestnuf filly Sebring Strawberry Hill Stud
142 Koonoomoo Bay colt Fastnef Rock Willow Park Stud
239 Miss Vandal Bay filly Smart Missile Yarraman Park
281 Octavia Bay colt | Am Invincible Yarraman Park
292 Our Joan of Arc Bay colt All Too Hard Bhima T'breds
294 Pane in the Glass Bay filly Pierro Newgate Farm
298 Pasar Silbano Bay colt Zoustar Edinglassie Stud




299 Patronyme Bay or brown colt Exceed and Excel Newgate Farm
310 Permaiscuous Bay colt Zoustar Kulani Park

354 Raise Bay colt Sebring Newhaven Park
363 Real Stolle Chestnut filly Snitzel Newgate Farm
393 Rose Ceremony Brown colf Nicconi Burnewang North
404 Royal Sash Bay colt Redoute’s Choice Amarina Farm
440 She Rules Bay or brown colt So You Think Ampulla Lodge
471 Solar Charged Bay filly Zoustar \Widden Stud
487 Storm Signal Chestnut filly Foxwedge Attunga Stud
501 Sweet Sanette Bay filly Fastnet Rock Coolmore Stud
510 Tallow Bay colt Snitzel Strawberry Hill Stud
525 There’s Only One Bay filly Fastnet Rock Sledmere Stud
560 Veronica Franco Bay colt So You Think \Waftle Grove
588 Zapurple Chestnut colt Snitzel Bhima T'breds
600 Absolutelyfabulous Chestnut filly More Than Ready Three Bridges T'breds
631 Angel of Mercy Bay colt Snifzel Arrowfield Stud
639 Ashley’s Kitty Chestnut filly Exceed and Excel Kia-Ora Stud
644 Aunty Betty Bay or brown colt Unencumbered Newhaven Park
648 Awesome Planet Bay filly Snitzel Newgate Farm
658 Beauty Watch Brown colt Written Tycoon Newgate Farm
710 Chakvetadze Bay filly All Too Hard Vinery Stud

740 Crimson Reign Bay colt Sebring Torryburn Stud
743 Crown Princess Bay colt Epaulette Fig Tree T'breds
768 Deer Valley Bay filly Snifzel Segenhoe Stud
772 Diamond Earth Bay filly Fastnet Rock Coolmore Stud
773 Dinkum Diamond Bay colt Star Witness Widden Stud
900 Annesong Brown colf \Written Tycoon Daadine Stud
950 Estatuilla Bay filly Smart Missile Arrowfield Stud
963 Galapagos Girl Chestnut colt All Too Hard Cressfield

1013 | Miss Ethics Bay or brown colt Shamus Award Golden Grove Stud
1017 | Moonflute Bay colt All Too Hard Baramul Stud
FROM LISTED WINNERS

Lot Listed winner Description Sire Vendor

14 Fill the Page Brown or grey colt The Factor Edinburgh Park
30 Forever Discreet Bay colt Fastnet Rock Willow Park Stud
50 Girl Hussler Chestnuf filly Exceed and Excel Segenhoe Stud
51 Glam Slam Bay colt Savabeel Sledmere Stud
86 Hidden Jewel Bay filly Epaulette Vieria Group

95 Holy Moly Bay filly Camelot Coolmore Stud
99 Hooness Bay filly | Am Invincible Segenhoe Stud
104 llluminates Bay colt Savabeel Westbury Stud
116 Irish Dream Brown filly Pierro Segenhoe Stud




FROM LISTED WINNERS (CONTINUED)

Lot Listed winner Description Sire Vlendor

124 Jester’s Girl Bay colt Zoustar Edinburgh Park
125 Johan's Toy Bay colt Dundeel Bhima T'breds
129 Kakakakatie Chestnut filly Zoustar Baramul Stud
137 Keyarna Blue Bay colt Stratum Widden Stud
151 Lady Knockout Brown colf Magnus Segenhoe Stud
165 Leinan Brown or grey filly Tapit Newhaven Park
169 Lilakyn Bay filly Pierro Widden Stud
173 Litter Chestnut colt Unencumbered Three Bridges T'breds
195 Maha Chakri Chestnut filly Exceed and Excel Newgate Farm
216 Mexican Rose Bay colt O'Reilly Aquis Farm

217 Mia Cat Dancer Bay colt Sizzling Southern Cross Breeders
233 Miss Gai Flyer Bay or brown colt Lonhro Torryburn Stud
246 Moonlight Bay Bay filly Pierro Arrowfield Stud
252 Most Secret Bay filly | Am Invincible Yarraman Park
269 New Edition Bay colt Hinchinbrook Fig Tree T'breds
272 No Looking Back Black or brown colt Sebring Newgate Farm
291 Our Golden Dream Bay filly Exceed and Excel Amarina Farm
295 Paprika Bay colt Fastnet Rock Coolmore Stud
296 Parriwi Bay colt Shamus Award Edinglassie Stud
308 Pergram Bay colt All Too Hard Goodwood Farm
313 Persian Star Brown colf So You Think Torryburn Stud
320 Plain Magic Bay colt Foxwedge Sun Stud

329 Pravana Bay or brown filly Snitzel Element Hill

333 Princess Emmy Bay colt Zoustar \Widden Stud
334 Princess Marizza Bay filly | Am Invincible Newgate Farm
338 Pure Purrfection Bay filly Spirit of Boom Eureka Stud
3565 Rap Tale Bay colt Dundeel Burnewang North
362 Ready to Live Brown filly Smart Missile Torryburn Stud
370 Regrowth Bay colt Snifzel Element Hill

376 Ringa Ringa Rosie Bay or brown colt Sepoy Baramul Stud
390 Roman Treasure Bay colt Sebring Vinery Stud

422 Safsang Chestnut colt Sizzling Fairview Park Stud
433 Senator Beck Bay colt Not a Single Doubt Arrowfield Stud
438 Shagira Bay filly Star Witness Widden Stud
441 She’s a Fox Black or brown filly All Too Hard Luskin Park

442 She’s Meaner Bay colt Zoustar Glenlogan Park
446 Shoboard Bay filly Not a Single Doubt Cressfield

450 Silently Bay colt Foxwedge Edinglassie Stud
455 Single Rose Black or grey colt The Factor Fig Tree T'breds
456 Single Style Bay filly More Than Ready Vinery Stud




FROM LISTED WINNERS (CONTINUED)

Lot Listed winner Description Sire Vlendor

467 Snow Bell Chestnut colf Zoustar Woodside Park Stud
468 Social Glow Chestnut colt Fighting Sun Sun Stud

483 St Trinians Grey colt Dawn Approach Mill Park

485 Stellamac Bay filly All Too Hard Vinery Stud

493 Street Storm Chestnut or grey colt Starspangledbanner \Widden Stud
496 Sunriseontheoasis Bay colt Smart Missile Newhaven Park
506 Ta Ta Tatiana Bay filly Epaulette Willow Park Stud
512 Tango Amigo’s Bay filly Your Song \Widden Stud
516 Tears | Cry Bay colt Exceed and Excel Highgrove Stud
520 Tenant's Tiara Brown filly Bernardini Turangga Farm
524 Thekatcamehome Bay or brown colt Zoustar Burnewang North
530 Tivoli Dancer Bay filly All Too Hard Bowness Stud
546 Twelve Pack Shelly Chestnut filly Foxwedge Luskin Park

549 Ultimate Fever Bay colt Snitzel Luskin Park

571 Walk Alone Brown colt Pierro Riversdale

576 Wonderful Lass Chestnut filly Star Witness Kitchwin Hills
596 A Brilliant Idea Bay filly Snitzel Highgrove Stud
609 Atfable Bay colt All Too Hard Milburn Creek
615 Alberfon Park Chestnut colt Snitzel Fig Tree T'breds
655 Bareena Chestnut filly Love Conquers All Yarraman Park
659 Becerra Bay colt All Too Hard Edinburgh Park
675 Black 'n" Tough Bay filly Not a Single Doubt Cressfield

683 Born fo Rock Bay filly Pierro Coolmore Stud
691 Cabernet Bay or brown filly Zoustar \Widden Stud
693 Calcafta Bay colt Zoustar Edinburgh Park
694 Calchris Brown filly Pierro Goodwood Farm
702 Cathay Lady Chestnut filly Sebring Newgate Farm
707 Celebrity Girl Bay colt | Am Invincible Mill Park

715 Charm’s Honour Bay filly Magnus Segenhoe Stud
721 Cing Rouge Bay colt Snitzel Glastonbury Farms
722 City of Song Bay filly Snitzel Yarraman Park
725 Combat Kitty Bay or brown filly Zoustar \Widden Stud
726 Come Fly With Me Bay or grey filly The Factor Coolmore Stud
752 Dance Hit Chestnut colt Eurozone Attunga Stud
754 Danehill Smile Chestnut colt More Than Ready Coolmore Stud
771 Devoirs Bay filly Smart Missile Yarraman Park
783 Dorf Command Bay or brown filly So You Think Ampulla Lodge
784 Double Malt Bay colt Hinchinbrook Yarraman Park
786 Doubffilly Bay colt So You Think Newhaven Park
787 Dowager Queen Bay or brown colt Redoute’s Choice Baramul Stud




FROM LISTED WINNERS (CONTINUED)

Lot
790
794
802
807
808
811
816
826
828
842
875
916
931
961
982
1009
1019
1027

Listed winner
Dual Chamber
Easy Tee
Emmalene
Eramor
Espurante

Ever the Same
Extension of Time
Presina

Primrose Sands
Rich Megadale
Takanori
Bumptious
Creative Plan
Fullazz

Just a Kiseki

Mi Chiamano Mimi
Mofi

Noesis

Description

Bay or brown filly
Brown filly

Bay or brown filly
Bay colt

Bay or brown filly
Bay filly

Chestnut colt

Bay or brown colt
Chestnut colt

Bay filly

Chestnut filly

Bay filly

Bay colt

Chestnut colt
Brown or grey colt
Bay colt

Bay colt

Bay colt

Sire

So You Think
Snitzel

Lonhro
Zoustar

Pierro

Shamus Award
Snitzel

Spirit of Boom
All Too Hard

| Am Invincible
Dawn Approach
Sebring
Denman
Sepoy

The Factor
Epaulette

Your Song

Denman
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Vendor

Oakwood Farm
Willow Park Stud
Newgate Farm
Musk Creek Farm
Vieria Group
Newgate Farm
Vinery Stud
Luskin Park
Newhaven Park
Dartbrook Downs T'breds
Willow Park Stud
Newhaven Park
Element Hill
Baramul Stud
Bowness Stud
Milburn Creek
Riversdale
Willow Park Stud




YEARLINGS
FROM STAKES PLACED MARES

(BOOKS 1-2)

FROM GROUP ONE PLACEGETTERS

Lot

140
395
436
595
611
762
803
856

Group One Placed
Kimillsy

Rose of Sharon
Sensibility
Zumanity

Aim for Gold
Dasoudi

Empress Lily

Show of Force

Relafion

Bay colt

Bay colt

Chestnut colt

Bay filly

Bay or brown colt
Bay colt

Chestnut filly

Bay or brown colt

FROM GROUP TWO PLACEGETTERS

Lot

75

138
139
145
208
285
287
537
604
623
645
687
709
755
756

Group Two Placed
Hanky Panky
Khepri

Kidman

Kyria

Mary Marvel
One in a Million
Oriental Ruby
Transonic
Acquired
Always Discreet
Authoress
Breezer
Cerberus Gal
Danevade

Danish Spy

Relafion

Bay colt

Bay filly

Bay filly

Bay filly
Chestnut filly
Bay filly

Bay or brown filly
Brown filly
Bay filly

Bay colt
Chestnut filly
Bay colt

Bay colt

Bay colt

Bay filly

FROM GROUP THREE PLACEGETTERS

Lot
10
89
93
101
115
174
215

Group Three Placed
Festival Princess
Highland Daughter
Hollyweird

| Promise

Irgunette

Little Chloe
Metonymy

Relafion
Bay or brown colt
Bay colt
Bay filly
Bay colt
Bay filly
Bay filly
Bay colt
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Sire

All American
Fastnet Rock
Sebring

Charge Forward
Epaulette
Shamus Award
Snitzel

Love Conquers All

Sire

Sebring

| Am Invincible
Redoute’s Choice
More Than Ready
More Than Ready
Zoustar

Snitzel

\Written Tycoon
Exceed and Excel
Duporth
Foxwedge

All Too Hard
Dundeel

Pierro

Zoustar

Sire

Declaration of War
Smart Missile
Pierro

Pierro

Epaulette

More Than Ready

I Am Invincible

Vendor

Arrowfield Stud
Baramul Stud
Segenhoe Stud
\Widden Stud
Vieria Group
Golden Grove Stud
Arrowfield Stud
Sun Stud

Vendor

Element Hill
Yarraman Park
Newhaven Park
Vinery Stud
Strawberry Hill Stud
Three Bridges T'breds
Luskin Park
Woodside Park Stud
Kitchwin Hills
Kitchwin Hills
Rosemont Stud
Baramul Stud

Musk Creek Farm
Coolmore Stud

Yarraman Park

Vendor
Coolmore Stud
Glenlogan Park
Erinvale T'breds
Coolmore Stud
Wattle Grove
Turangga Farm

Burnewang North



FROM GROUP THREE PLACEGETTERS (CONTINUED)

Lot
221
238
245
311
346
365
396
420
463
508
637
712
733
742
778
932
1006
1012

Lot

20

31

38

74

119
122
126
162
164
175
176
186
192
205
206

284

Group Three Placed
Midnight Wine
Miss Sharapova
Moonboat
Permission fo Land
Queen Hazel
Recoinage

Rose Pattern
Sansadee

Slow the Flow
Tactfully
Armanjena
Chandelier

Count Your Fingers
Critical Angel

Diva Dee

Crimson Lady
Mareeza

Miss Bellezza

Relation
Brown colf
Bay colt

Bay filly

Bay colt

Bay filly

Bay colt

Bay colt
Black filly
Bay colt

Bay filly

Bay colt

Bay colt

Bay filly
Chestnut filly
Bay filly

Bay colt
Chestnut filly
Bay filly

FROM LISTED PLACEGETTERS

Listed Placed
Fantastic Angel
Fashion

Fast Talker
Fluffy Duck
Fortune of War
Furline

Halle Rocks
I's All for You
Jardaa

Joie

Lara’s Glitter
Leica Light
Little Favours
Little Miss Smiley
Love's Great
Mafia Miss
Maree Basse
Maritess
Miraculous Miss
0Oh So Discreet

Relation

Bay or brown colt
Brown colf
Brown filly

Bay colt

Bay filly

Bay filly

Bay colt

Chestnut filly

Bay or brown colt
Bay colt

Bay colt

Chestnut colt
Chestnut filly

Bay filly

Bay colt

Brown filly

Bay filly

Bay filly

Chestnut filly

Bay or brown colt
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Sire

Epaulette

Not a Single Doubt
Foxwedge
Foxwedge

Sebring

Not a Single Doubt
All Too Hard

| Am Invincible
Medaglia d'Oro
Zoustar

Zoustar

Savabeel

Fastnef Rock

Testa Rossa
Exceed and Excel
All Too Hard
Eurozone

Animal Kingdom

Sire

So You Think
Zoustar

Zoustar

Snitzel

Snitzel

| Am Invincible
Pierro

Zoustar

Delago Deluxe
Not a Single Doubt
Dream Ahead
Sebring

Stratum

Pierro

Sizzling

Pierro

Pierro

Not a Single Doubt
More Than Ready

Dawn Approach

Vendor

Milburn Creek
Arrowfield Stud
Vinery Stud
Edinglassie Stud
Fig Tree T'breds
Milburn Creek
Baramul Stud
Murrulla Stud
Baramul Stud
Attunga Stud
Amarina Farm
Sledmere Stud
Coolmore Stud
Turangga Farm
Edinburgh Park
Fig Tree T'breds
Yarramalong Park
Arrowfield Stud

Vendor

Coolmore Stud
Arrowfield Stud
\Widden Stud
Rosari Farm
Edinburgh Park

Mill Park

Coolmore Stud
Woodside Park Stud
Newhaven Park
Strawberry Hill Stud
Southern Cross Breeders
Musk Creek Farm
Kulani Park
Coolmore Stud
Newgate Farm
Newgate Farm
Burnewang North
Yarraman Park
Bhima T'breds
Segenhoe Stud



315 Pink Siris Bay or brown filly Shamus Award Willow Park Stud
324 Poppet's Treasure Bay colt All Too Hard Vinery Stud

328 Prairie Star Bay colt | Am Invincible Newgate Farm
344 Quackquack Chestnut colf All Too Hard Kitchwin Hills
348 Quench the Thirst Bay colt Snifzel Newgate Farm
351 Radiant Star Brown colt | Am Invincible Yarraman Park
373 Resefgold Bay filly | Am Invincible Sledmere Stud
384 Rock of Forfune Bay colt All Too Hard Kia-Ora Stud
432 Seeking Aftention Brown colf Medaglia d'Oro Sledmere Stud
476 Southern Venture Black or brown colt Pierro Vieria Group
492 Street Sign Bay filly Epaulette Southern Cross Breeders
495 Sun Valley Chestnut filly All Too Hard Vinery Stud

500 Sweef Ransom Bay or brown filly | Am Invincible Newhaven Park
504 Swooning Bay colt Zoustar Yarraman Park
541 True Doubt Bay filly Pierro Coolmore Stud
577 Woodala Bay filly Smart Missile Coolmore Stud
617 Alezan Thunder Bay filly Delago Deluxe Newhaven Park
628 Andromache Bay filly Hinchinbrook Yarraman Park
630 Angel Girl Bay filly Spirit of Boom Eureka Stud
657 Beau Vallon Brown colt Epaulette Riversdale

661 Belle Cherie Mary Bay or brown colt High Chaparral Redbank North
672 Beyond Desire Bay colt Shamexpress Highgrove Stud
682 Bontiara Bay colt Choisir Berkeley Park Stud
697 Carrignavar Bay filly Fastnef Rock Coolmore Stud
701 Catalonia Bay or brown filly More Than Ready Tyreel Stud

711 Champagne Joy Bay filly Mossman Rosemont Stud
720 Cindarockinrella Bay or brown filly Pierro Willow Park Stud
777 Distinctive Lass Bay filly All Too Hard Bhima T'breds
795 Ekali Bay colt Foxwedge Newgate Farm
797 El Laoob Bay filly Fastnef Rock Newgate Farm
806 Epona Princess Bay colt Sebring Widden Stud
809 Essie’s Pride Brown filly Shamus Award \Widden Stud
813 Exceedingly Regal Brown colf More Than Ready Newgate Farm
833 Quest for Peace Bay colt Bernardini Edinburgh Park
844 Rough Chance Bay colt Denman Daadine Stud
909 Berille Grey filly Delago Deluxe Newhaven Park
929 Cinecitta Bay colt Duporth Kitchwin Hills
933 Crystal Event Bay colt Eurozone Klemley Park
980 Ivory Pegasus Bay filly Lope de Vega Murrulla Stud
1008 | Merryanna Bay colt Love Conquers All Aquis Farm
1023 | Native Jester Grey filly The Factor Macquarie Stud
1024 | Natural Is My Name Chestnut filly Sebring Holbrook T'breds
1026 | Niobe Bay or brown colt Your Song Riversdale




SIRE NAME

Al Maher

Albrecht *

All American

All Too Hard

Animal Kingdom (USA)
Artie Schiller (USA)
Bel Espirit

Bernardini (USA)

Big Brown (USA)
Black Friars

Bullet Train (GB)
Camelot (GB) *
Carlton House (USA) *
Casino Prince
Charge Forward
Choisir

Congrats (USA)
Dawn Approach (IRE) *
Declaration Of War (USA) *
Delago Deluxe
Denman

Domesday

Dream Ahead (USA)
Dundeel (NZ) *
Duporth

Epaulette *

Equiano (FR)
Eurozone *

Exceed And Excel
Excelebration (IRE)
Fastnet Rock

Fighting Sun *
Fiorente (IRE) *
Foxwedge

Golden Archer
Harbour Watch (IRE)
Helmet

High Chaparral (IRE)
Hinchinbrook

| Am Invincible
Kuroshio *

Lonhro

Lope De Vega (IRE)
Lord Kanaloa (JPN) *
Love Conquers All
Magic Albert

* First Season Sires

(BOOKS 1-2)

GRANDSIRE

Danehill (USA)
Redoute's Choice
Red Ransom (USA)
Casino Prince (AUS)
Leroidesanimaux (BRZ)
El Prado (IRE)

Royal Academy (USA)
AP Indy (USA)
Boundary (USA)
Danehill (USA)
Sadler's Wells (USA)
Montjeu (IRE)

Street Cry (IRE)

Flying Spur

Red Ransom (USA)
Danehill Dancer (IRE)
AP Indy (USA)

New Approach (IRE)
War Fronf (USA)
Encosta De Lago
Lonhro

Red Ransom (USA)
Dikiaf (GB)

High Chapparal (IRE)
Red Ransom (USA)
Commands
Acclamation (GB)
Northern Meteor
Danehill (USA)
Exceed And Excel
Danehill (USA)
Northern Meteor
Monsun (GER)
Fastnet Rock

Rock Of Gibraltar (IRE)
Acclamation (GB)
Exceed And Excel
Sadler's Wells (USA)
Fastnet Rock
Invincible Spirit (IRE)
Exceed And Excel
Octagonal (NZ)
Shamardal (USA)
King Kamehameha (JPN)
Mossman

Zeditave
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ADVERTISED FEE 2014 AS
$16,500
$8,800
$16,500
$66,000
$33,000
$22,000
$24,200
$33,000
$16,500
$17,600
$12,000
$22,000
$16,500
$16,500
$22,000
$29,700
$22,000
$27,500
$27,500
$11,000
$33,000
$16,500
$27,500
$27,500
$16,500
$27,500
$16,500
$13,750
$110,000
$22,000
Private
$13,750
$17,600
$27,500
$6,600
$9,900
$33,000
$60,500
$16,500
$27,500
$8,800
$88,000
$22,000
FOA
$11,000
$13,750

SIRE REPRESENTATION
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Magnus Flying Spur $16,500 2 2 4
Manhattan Rain Encosta De Lago $16,500 2 1 3
Medaglia d'Oro (USA) El Prado (IRE) $55,000 11 9 20
More Than Ready (USA) Southern Halo (USA) $66,000 13 18 31
Mossman Success Express (USA) $27,500 7 3 10
Nicconi Bianconi (USA) $13,200 5 3 8
Not A Single Doubt Redoute's Choice $33,000 17 15 32
Ocean Park (NZ) Thorn Park Nz$30,000 2 2
O'Reilly (N2) Last Tycoon (IRE) FOA 2 2
Per Incanto (USA) Street Cry (IRE) FOA 1 1
Pierro Lonhro $77,000 19 23 42
Pluck (USA) More Than Ready (USA) $11,000 1 1 2
Poet's Voice (GB) Dubawi (IRE) $11,000 2 2
Power (GB) Qasis Dream (GB) FOA 1 1
Real Saga Tale Of The Cat (USA) $18,150 1 1
Redoute's Choice Danehill (USA) $110,000 9 5 14
Reliable Man (GB) Dalakhani (IRE) FOA 1 2 3
Reset Zabeel (NZ) $16,500 2 2
Reward For Effort Exceed And Excel $11,000 1 1
Rothesay Fastnet Rock $12,100 4 1 5
Savabeel Zabeel (NZ) NZz$60,000 7 3 10
Sebring More Than Ready (USA) $60,500 21 18 39
Sepoy Elusive Quality (USA) $66,000 8 6 14
Shamardal (USA) Giant's Causeway (USA) FOA 1 1
Shamexpress (NZ) * O'Reilly (N2) NZ$16,000 2 2 4
Shamus Award * Snitzel $27,500 10 6 16
Show A Heart Brave Warrior (NZ) $16,500 1 1
Sidereus General Nediym $6,600 1 1
Sizzling * Snitzel $16,500 18 5 23
Smart Missile Fasfnet Rock $22,000 23 16 39
Snitzel Redoute's Choice $71,500 26 26 52
S0 You Think (NZ) High Chapparal (IRE) $55,000 14 7 21
Spirit Of Boom * Sequalo $11,000 9 6 15
Star Witness Starcraft (NZ) $22,000 8 13 21
Starcraft (NZ) Soviet Star (USA) $11,000 1 1 2
Starspangledbanner Choisir $16,500 2 1 3
Strategic Maneuver Royal Academy (USA) $4,400 1 1
Stratum Redoute's Choice $38,500 6 4 10
Street Boss (USA) Street Cry (IRE) $11,000 1 1
Swiss Ace Secret Savings (USA) NZ$10,000 2 1 3
Tapit (USA) Pulpit (USA) FOA 1 1 2
Testa Rossa Perugino (USA) $27,500 5 5 10
The Factor (USA) * War Front (USA) $22,000 10 5 15
Toorak Toff Show A Heart $16,500 1 1
Uncle Mo (USA) Indian Charlie (USA) $16,500 3 2 5
Unencumbered * Testa Rossa $13,200 5 3 8
Wicked Style Macho Uno (USA) $5,500 1 1
\Written Tycoon Iglesia $13,750 7 5 12
Your Song Fastnet Rock $22,000 9 4 13
Zoffany (IRE) Dansili (GB) $8,800 3 3
Zoustar * Northern Meteor $44,000 24 18 42
TOTAL 580 450 1030

* First Season Sires




MOST LEADING
REPRESENTED SIRES VENDORS

(BOOKS 1-2) (BOOKS 1-2)
RANKED BY YEARLINGS CATALOGUED RANKED BY DRAFT SIZE

SIRE NAME TOTAL SIRE NAME TOTAL ,"
All Too Hard 58 Baramul Stud 73
Snitzel 52 Arrowfield Stud 57
I Am Invincible 47 Goalmare Stud a7 |8
Plerto 19 Widden Stud 42
Newgate Farm 38
Zoustar 42
Newhaven Park 35
Sebring 39
Sledmere Stud 28 i
Smorl Missile i Yarraman Park Stud 25
Not A Single Doubt 32 Vinery Stud 23
More Than Ready (USA) 31 Amarina Farm 21 %
Hinchinbrook 30 Kitchwin Hills 21

FIVE YEAR TREND \

(BOOK 1, 2016-2012 - BOOK 2, 2016)

BOOK 1 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 BOOK 2 (2016) ..
Catalogued 746 692 663 660 645 270
Sold 592 539 521 497 492 199
Withdrawn 78 63 61 60 62 25
Passed 76 90 80 103 91 46

Sold % 89 86 87 83 84.4 81
Gross $115,806,000 $92,022,500 $75,082,500 $67,677,500 $62,670,000 $12,333,500
Average $195,618 $170,728 $144,112 $136,172 $127,175 $61,977
Top Price $1,600,000 $1,200,000 $1,000,000 $1,350,000 $960,000 $230,000
Top Colt $1,600,000 $1,200,000 $1,000,000 $1,350,000 $960,000 $230,000
Top Filly $1,400,000 $1,050,000 $700,000 $675,000 $600,000 $230,000
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) &
; RICI.ALES-BASED INCENTIVE mpﬁ SERIES!

Don’t miss your chance to participate in the fun and excnement of the Magic

Millioriqce Series and share in the opportunity to compete for huge prizemoney
year ryear.

Nomination fees for yearlings sold or passed in during 2017 Magic Millions Sales:
FULL RACE SERIES** $4950 WA RACES (2Y0 & 3Y0 ONLY) $990  ADELAIDE RAC




Nomination is exclusive fo horses which
Millions Yearling Sale and nominated to

e
h s
Ensure your yearling purchases are eligible'f i prizemoney, including a _Siim Raceday *

Gold Coast each January. S

Races are programmed for 2YOs and up fromn 1000m to 2200m.

E(2YOONLY) $1.100 TASMANIAN RACES* (2Y0 & 3Y0 ONLY) $550 /

T07 5504 1200 | E raceseries@magicmillions.com.au

sold ol sed in as a yearling m#
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PROGRAM OF RACES

SATURDAY 14 JANUARY 2017

RACE

Jeep Magic Millions 2YO Classic
(Restricted Listed)

Gold Coast Magic Millions 3YO
Guineas (Restricted Listed)

Woodford Reserve Magic Millions
Cup (Restricted Listed)

Myer Magic Millions Sprint

Moet & Chandon Magic Millions
Trophy

[t's Live!l in Queensland
Magic Millions Fillies & Mares

UBET Magic Millions QTIS Open

Sky Thoroughbred Central
Magic Millions Country Cup
(special conditions)

Pacific Fair Magic Millions Maiden
Plate

PRIZEMONEY

$2,000,000 + $5,000 trophies

AND $500,000 Racing Women's

Bonus + $3,000 trophy

$2,000,000 + $5,000 trophies

$1,000,000 + $2,500 trophies

$1,000,000 + $2,500 trophies

$1,000,000 + $2,500 trophies

$1,000,000 + $2,500 trophies

$1,000,000 + $2,500 trophies

$250,000 + $1,500 trophies

$250,000 + $1,500 trophies

DISTANCE

1200m

1400m

1400m

1200m

2200m

1300m

1300m

1200m

1200m

Please notfe: race dates and race details in the 2016/2017 racing season subject to change until finalised programs are

released by the relevant principal racing authorities.
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MAGIC

MILLIONS

RACING WOMEN

/"

MAGIC MILLIONS
RACING WOMEN'S BONUS

Established by Magic Millions owners
Katie Page-Harvey and Gerry Harvey,

the Racing Women's Bonus of $500,000
which is on offer to the first four all-female
owned or leased horses in finishing order
in the Jeep Magic Millions 2YO Classic,

is in addition o race prizemoney of
$2,000,000.

A key aim of the initiative is to highlight
and promote the important roles played
by women in the thoroughbred racing
and breeding industry.

Over five years, the Racing Women
concept has generated a total of

602 registrations for two-year-old
thoroughbred racehorses wholly owned
or leased by women (over 100 each
year) with the ambition to race for

the $500,000 Magic Milions Racing
Women'’s Bonus.

This year the initiative which counts Zara
Phillips MBE as its Patron, has achieved
the highest number of registrations (165,
up 31%) of horses targeting the Bonus,

64

including two-year-olds trained by 77
individual trainers across six states or
territories of Australia. 57% of Racing
Women registered horses contain first
time owners.

For entrants info the $2,000,000 Jeep
Magic Millions 2YO Classic in 2017, a
$500,000 bonus will be distributed to the
connections of the first four ‘all female
owned or leased horses’ past the post.

BONUS DISTRIBUTION

1st — $325,000 (65%)
2nd — $100,000 (20%)
3rd — $50,000 (10%)
4th - $25,000 (5%)

The horse must be an eligible Magic
Millions Yearling Sale graduate and
nominated for the Magic Millions Race
Series as the Bonus forms part of the
Magic Millions Race Series for 2016
Yearling Sale graduates.




The horse must be 100% owned or
leased by female connections to be
eligible for the Bonus, as well as a
separate free Bonus Registration being
completed and submitted to Magic
Millions within the requested deadline.

Payment of the $500,000 is
guaranteed. Should less than four
Bonus eligible horses make the starting
field, the portion of the Bonus not

won will be distributed proportionately
amongst the eligible horses who
complete the race.

For more information and enquiries in
relation to the Magic Millions Racing
Women'’s Bonus please contact
Cassandra Simmonds on 07 5504 1220
or email raceseries@magicmillions.
com.au

RACING WOMEN’S BONUS WINNERS

We congratulate the female
connections of the following Magic
Millions Racing Women'’s Bonus winning
horses.

2016 JEEP MAGIC MILLIONS 2YO CLASSIC

1st 2nd 3rd 4th
FARAWAY TOWN ZELADY'S NIGHT OUT HIGHLAND BEAT RAINY DAY WOMAN
(position past the post: (position past the post: (position past the post: (position past the post:
6th). 9th). 10th). 12th).

$50,000 Bonus +
$10,000 prizemoney

$25,000 Bonus +
$10,000 prizemoney

$100,000 Bonus +
$10,000 prizemoney

$325,000 Bonus +
$10,000 prizemoney

2015 JEEP MAGIC MILLIONS 2YO CLASSIC

1st 2nd 3rd 4th
LE CHEF PEPPERANO PERIGNON SAGA OF THE STORM
(position past the post: (position past the post: (position past the post: (position past the post:
1st). 2nd). 5th). 10th).

$325,000 Bonus + $100,000 Bonus + $50,000 Bonus $25,000 Bonus

$1,140,000 prizemoney | $300,000 prizemoney

2014 JEEP MAGIC MILLIONS 2YO CLASSIC

1st 2nd 3rd 4th
OAKLEIGH GIRL RUBY SOHO SAGATONA PINCH RIVER
(position past the post: (position past the post: (position past the post: (position past the
2nd). 3rd). 6th). post:13th).

$325,000 Bonus + $50,000 Bonus $25,000 Bonus

$300,000 prizemoney

$100,000 Bonus +
$150,000 prizemoney

2013 JEEP MAGIC MILLIONS 2YO CLASSIC

1st 2nd 3rd 4th
REAL SURREAL MISSY LONGSTOCKING GLOBAL DREAM GREYTFILLY
(position past the post: (position past the post: (position past the post: (position past the post:
1st). 3rd). 4th). 9th).

$50,000 Bonus +
$50,000 prizemoney

$325,000 Bonus + $100,000 Bonus + $25,000 Bonus

$1,140,000 prizemoney | $150,000 prizemoney
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WOMEN RACE F

«m and Events

densland

Purchase a yearling at the 2017 Magic Millions Yearling Sale Series and be in the race for
the $500,000 Racing Women's Bonus in 2018.

To be eligible, the horse must be 100% owned or leased by females and nominated to the
Magic Millions Race Series.*

$10 MILLION JEEP MAGIC MILLIONS RACEDAY
FEATURING THE $500,000 RACING WOMEN’S BONUS

RS S A

*Conditions apply. To be eligible a separate Bonus Registration must also be completed & submitted to Magic Milions by 1 September 2017.
WWW. mogicmillions com c:u
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FARAWAY TOWN
Not A Single Doubt — London Calling
2016 MAGIC MILLIONS RACING
WOMEN'S BONUS WINNER
Trainer: Matfthew Smith
Earnings: $572,000
Mrs C M Cook, Mrs K J Gorry, Mrs J Cook,
Mrs L A Wilbers, Ms S A Sproats,
Mrs V N Brophy, Mrs M A Smith,
Mrs C M Dorman

sesssseccsssssccsssceccnne

GLOBAL GLAMOUR

Star Witness - Spectacula
ATC FLIGHT STAKES GR1 & MRC
THOUSAND GUINEAS GR1
Trainer: Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott
Earnings: $648,500

I's All About The Girls No 1,
I's All About The Girls No 2

oy o T ‘_'
Lo o

sesssceccsssscccsssssscnne

4
FOXPLAY
Foxwedge - Butfers
ATC TEA ROSE STAKES GR2 &
ATC FURIOUS STAKES GR2

Trainer: Chris Waller
Earnings: $334,810

Mrs C M Cook, Mrs J L Van Buynder, Mrs
T A Schwanke, Mrs M K McLeish, Mrs R A
Glasgow, Mrs M E Wood, Mrs H A Aurisch,
Boeara Holdings (Mgr: Ms D A Dunphy, Mrs T G
Johnston, Ms R E Crane, Ms K M Wood

MAGIC
MILLIONS
RACING WOMEN




WINNING BARRIER HISTORY FOR THE

JEEP MAGIC MILLIONS 2Y0 CLASSIC

1
Brave Warrior (1994), Assertive Lad (2000)

2
Clan O’Sullivan (1992, 1400m),
Bradbury’s Luck (2005),
Augusta Proud (2008),
Driefontein (2012), Real Surreal (2013),
Capitalist (2017)

3
Catnipped (1998), Military Rose (2010),
Unencumbered (2014), Le Chef (2015)

4
Snippets (1987)

5
Sea Cabin (1988F),
Bold Promise (1991F)

6

Lovely Jubly (2002), Regimental Gal (2003),

Mimi Lebrock (2007)

7
Sunblazer (1989C), Zephyr (1997).
Dance Hero (2004), Karuta Queen (2011)

8
Winger Charger (1996)

9
Testa Rossa (1999), Phelan Ready (2009)

10
Bold Promise (19910), Excellerator (2001)

12
St. Jude (1990C)

13
Dancer’s Joy (1990F), Our Fiction (1993),
General Nediym (1997)

15
Clan O'Sullivan (1992, 1200m),
Mirror Mirror (2006)

16
Molokai Prince (1988C),
Malibu Magic (1989F)




Race record:

JEEP MAGIC MILLIONS 2Y0 CLASSIC

1200m (RL)

Biggest winning Most expensive

Longest priced

First run in 1987 and ) margin: 5.8 lens — winner: Bradbury'’s winner: $51 —
: 1:8.46 — Clan .
won by Snippets O'sullivan (1992) Bold Promise (1991 Luck (2005) - Phelan Ready
Fillies) $225,000 (2009)
Least expensive ‘.JOCke.y (Cee et Trainer record: s wmn!ng Shortest priced
) Mick Dittman and . vendor: .
winner: $10,000 — ! Gai Waterhouse winner: $1.40 —
L Chris Munce : Segenhoe Stud -
Our Fiction (1993) ) (4 wins) . Capitalist (2016)
(3 wins) (3 wins)
FIRST SECOND THIRD
2016 | CAPITALIST (57kg) Written Tycoon-Kifalpha NIKITAS CANDIKA
Trainer: Peter & Paul Snowden; Jockey: Blake Shinn Snitzel-Mine Game Sebring-Divya
Margins: 2.5 lengths x 3 lengths; Time: 1:09.29 (L600m: 34.53) Trainer: Kelso Wood; Trainer: Steven O'Dea;
$165,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale Jockey: Michael Canhill Jockey: Paul Hommersley
Vendor: Daandine Stud; Buyer: James Harron Bloodstock
2015  LE CHEF (58Kg cd 56.5kg) Exceed and Excel-Red for Lou PEPPERANO SINGLE GAZE
Trainer: Darryl Hansen; Jockey: Luke Tarrant Court Command-Serrano Not a Single Doubt-
Margins: 0.8 length x 0.8 lengths; Time: 1:10.77 (L600m: 35.70) Trainer: Liam Birchley; Redaluca’s Gaze
$120,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale Jockey: Damian Browne Trainer: Nick Olive;
Vendor: Widden Stud as agent; Buyer: Lenore Saunders Jockey: Damien Oliver
2014 | UNENCUMBERED (57kg) Tesfa Rossa-Blizzardly OAKLEIGH GIRL RUBY SOHO
Trainer: Bjorn Baker; Jockey: Nathan Berry Snitzel-Miss Kournikova Publishing-Petria
Margins: 0.8 length x 2.3 lengths; Time: 1:09.60 (L600m: 35.33) Trainer: Danny Bougoure; Trainer: Liam Birchley;
$70,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale Jockey: Craig Newitt Jockey: Michael Rodd
Vendor: Newhaven Park; Buyer: Bjorn Baker Racing
2013 | REAL SURREAL (55kg) Real Saga-Stolen Beauty SWEET IDEA MISSY LONGSTOCKING
Trainer: Kelso Wood; Jockey: Michael Cahill Snitzel-Flidais Sequalo-Linyanti
Margins: Short neck x 1.3 lengths; Time: 1:09.98 (L600m: 35.58) Trainer: Gai Waterhouse; Trainer: Liam Birchley;
P$70,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale Jockey: James McDonald  Jockey: Damian Browne
Vendor: Robyn Wise as agent; Reserve: $75,000
2012 | DRIEFONTEIN (55kg) Fasfnet Rock-Follow Gold NO LOOKING BACK ALEZAN THUNDER
Trainer: Gai Waterhouse; Jockey: Tommy Berry Redoute’s Choice-Mirror Written Tycoon-Elysian
Margins: Neck x 1 length (Protest 2nd vs 1sf upheld); Mirror Thunder
Time: 1:09.49 (L60OOm: 34.74) Trainer: Gai Waterhouse; Trainer: Mark Kavanagh;
$75,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale Jockey: Nash Rawiller Jockey: Michael Rodd
Vendor: Widden Stud as agent; Buyer: Star Thoroughbreds
2011 | KARUTA QUEEN (54kg) Not a Single Doubt-Card Queen COMBAT KITTY SCHIFFER

Trainer: Neville Layt; Jockey: Tommy Berry

Margins: 2.8 lengths x Short head; Time: 1:11.00 (L600m: 35.50)
$30,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor:Turangga Farm as agent; Buyer: Glenn Williams
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General Nediym-Fondle
Trainer: Matthew Smith;
Jockey: Corey Brown

Snitzel-Modave
Trainer: Gerald Ryan;
Jockey: Hugh Bowman




2010

2009

2008

2007

2006

2005

2004

2003

2002

2001

JEEP MAGIC MILLIONS 2Y0 CLASSIC 1200m (RL)

FIRST

MILITARY ROSE (54kg) General Nediym-Bella Maddelena
Trainer: Gillian Heinrich; Jockey: Stathi Katsidis

Margins: 3.8 lengths x Neck; Time: 1:10.27 (L600m: 35.5)
$155,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Middlebrook Valley Lodge; Buyer: Heinrich Bloodstock

PHELAN READY (56kg) More Than Ready-Nancy Eleanor

Trainer: Bruce & Jason McLachlan; Jockey: Jason Holder

Margins: Neck x Long neck; Time: 1:10.00 (L600m: 35.16)
$150,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Kitchwin Hills as agent; Buyer: McLachlan Place Racing Stables

AUGUSTA PROUD (54kg) More Than Ready-Kadasha
Trainer: Leon Macdonald; Jockey: Clare Lindop

Margins: Head x 2.3 lengths; Time: 1:09.40 (L60Om: 34.59)
P$47,500 Adelaide Yearling Sale

Vendor: Mill Park Stud as agent Reserve:$50,000

MIMI LEBROCK (53.5kg) Show a Heart-God Love It

Trainer: Bart Cummings; Jockey: Hugh Bowman

Margins: Short neck x Long neck; Time: 1:0 9.98 (L600m: 34.94)
$170,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Glenlogan Park; Buyer: Les Smith

MIRROR MIRROR (63.5Kg) Dehere-Fairy Vanity

Trainer: Clarry Conners; Jockey: Danny Beasley

Margins: 1.8 lengths x Long head; Time: 1:09.88 (L600m: 35.64)
$120,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Rosari Farm; Buyer: Strawberry Hill Stud

BRADBURY’S LUCK (55.5) Redoute’s Choice-Skating

Trainer: Graeme Rogerson; Jockey: Hugh Bowman

Margins: 0.8 length x Long neck; Time: 1:09.45 (L600m: 34.64)
$225,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Segenhoe Stud; Buyer: Graeme Rogerson

DANCE HERO (55.5kg) Danzero-Gypsy Dancer

Trainer: Gai Waterhouse; Jockey: Chris Munce

Margins: 0.8 length x 4.3 lengths; Time: 1:08.75 (L600m: 35.60)
$90,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Goodwood Farm; Buyer: Gai Waterhouse

REGIMENTAL GAL (53.5kg) General Nediym-Hallaya

Trainer: Shaun Dwyer; Jockey: Michael Rodd

Margins: Long neck x Dead heat; Time: 1:09.80 (L600m: 34.20)
$16,500 Gold Coast March Yearling Sale

Vendor: Aima Vale Bloodstock as agent; Buyer: Shaun Dwyer

LOVELY JUBLY (53.5kg) Lion Hunfer-Jaboulet

Trainer: David Throsby; Jockey: Scoft Seamer

Margins: 1 length x 0.8 length; Time: 1:09.56 (L600m: 35.54)
$36,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Carnation Lodge; Buyer: David Throsby

EXCELLERATOR (55.5kg) Marscay-Artless

Trainer: Gai Waterhouse; Jockey: Chris Munce

Margins: Long neck x 0.8 length; Time: 1:09.73 (L600m: 35.94)
$50,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Bhima Pty Ltd; Buyer: Gai Waterhouse
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SECOND

AMBERS WALTZ
Danehill Dancer-Ambers
Halo

Trainer: John O'Shea;
Jockey: Corey Brown

PAPRIKA

General Nediym-Honi
Trainer: Liam Birchley;
Jockey: Shane Scriven

SHE’S MEANER
Falvelon-She’s A Meanie
Trainer: Gai Waterhouse;
Jockey: Nash Rawiller

HUSSON LIGHTNING
Hussonet-Snip Snip
Trainer: David Hayes;
Jockey: Craig Williams

CHURCHILL DOWNS
Danehill-Silken Whisper
Trainer: David Hayes;
Jockey: Craig Williams

EMIT TIME

Gilded Time-My
Millennium

Trainer: Mark Webb;
Jockey: Glen Lynch

NOT A SINGLE DOUBT
Redoute’s Choice-Singles
Bar

Trainer: Graeme Rogerson;
Jockey: Larry Cassidy

DANBIRD
Danehill-Fitfing
Trainer: Gerald Ryan;
Jockey: Greg Childs

CHUCKLE
Danehill-Clowning
Trainer: Gai Waterhouse;
Jockey: Brian York

MISS BUSSELL
Danzero-Lurestina
Trainer: Gai Waterhouse;
Jockey: Brian York

THIRD

DEMANDING MISS
Commands-Agony
Trainer: Barry Baldwin;
Jockey: Chris Munce

MOTOWN LADY
Al Maher-Suburban Blues
Trainer: Bruce Hill;
Jockey: Paul Hammersley

HIGH ROLLN WOMAN
Noverre-Aspirant
Trainer: Alan Bailey;
Jockey: Glen Colless

ROYAL ASSCHER
Stravinsky-Diamond
Cashel

Trainer: Lee Freedman;
Jockey: Corey Brown

REIGART

Iglesia-Subtle Siesta
Trainer: Mark Webb;
Jockey: Tony Pattillo

SNITZEL

Redoute’s Choice-
Snippets’ Lass

Trainer: Gerald Ryan;
Jockey: Glen Boss

AL SAMER

Redoute’s Choice-My
Lady’s Key

Trainer: Graeme Rogerson;
Jockey: Jim Cassidy

MARIE MADELEINE

Redoute’s Choice-Star
Plume

Trainer: Grant Dalziel;
Jockey: Zac Purfon

HOW FUNNY

Rory’s Jester-Intertwined
Trainer: Gai Waterhouse;
Jockey: Glen Boss

COOL TRENT
Nediym-Canny Queen
Trainer: Dean Lawson;
Jockey: Glen Colless

MAGIC ALBERT
Zeditave-Sally Lou
Trainer: Albert Stapleford;
Jockey: Gavin Eades




2000

1999

1998

1997

1996

1995

1994

1993

1992

(1400m)

1992
(1200m)

1991

JEEP MAGIC MILLIONS 2Y0 CLASSIC 1200m (RL)

FIRST

ASSERTIVE LAD (55.5kg) Zedifave-Sommes Sound

Trainer: Gai Waterhouse; Jockey: Shane Dye

Margins: 1.3 lengths x 0.5 length; Time: 1:09.36 (L600m: 34.57)
$110,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Stratheden Stud; Buyer: Gai Waterhouse

TESTA ROSSA (55.5kg) Perugino-Bo Dapper

Trainer: Dean Lawson; Jockey: Eddie Cassar

Margins: 4.3 lengths x Neck; Time: 1:0 9.50 (L600m: 35.4)
$45,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Collingrove Stud as agent; Buyer: Dean Lawson

CATNIPPED (53.5Kg) Rory’s Jester-Final Claus

Trainer: Peter Hayes; Jockey: Jim Cassidy

Margins: Long neck x 1.5 lengths; Time: 1:09.02 (L600m: 35.31)
$60,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Rosemount as agent; Buyer: Colin Hayes

GENERAL NEDIYM (55.5kg) Nediym-Military Belle

Trainer: Bill Mitchell; Jockey: Mick Dittman

Margins: 1.5 length x Long head; Time: 1:09.03 (L60Om: 34.99)
$20,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Glengarry Stud; Buyer: Tosh Murphy

WINGER CHARGER (55.5kg) Archregent-Toot-Toot-Tootsie
Trainer: Tony Vasil; Jockey: Wayne Harris

Margins: 1 length x 0.8 length; Time: 1:10.19 (L600m: 36.27)
P$17,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale; Reserve $20,000

Vendor: Lomar Park Stud

ZEPHYRZ (55kg) Zephyr Zip-Cloudway

Trainer: Max Lees; Jockey: Wayne Harris

Margins: 2.5 lengths x Nose; Time: 1:09.35 (L600m: 34.63)
$70,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Turangga Sfud; Buyer: Goodwood Bloodsfock

BRAVE WARRIOR (55kg) Cossack Warrior-Nothing to Do

Trainer: Eric Kirwan; Jockey: Neil Williams

Margins: Long neck x 2.5 lengths; Time: 1: 10.24 (L600m: 36.18)
$22,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Emirates Park; Buyer: Eric Kirwan

OUR FICTION (53.5kg) Zoffany-Fiction Gem

Trainer: Bruce McLachlan; Jockey: Brian York

Margins: Long head x 2.8 lengths; Time: 1:09.50 (L600m: 36.38)
$10,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: The Park Stud; Buyer: Mt Tambourine Pastoral Co

CLAN O’SULLIVAN (b5kg) Zoffany-Blazing Bags
Trainer: Frank Cleary; Jockey: Grant Cooksley

Margins: 1.3 lengths x 6.5 lengths; Time: 1:28.10
$33,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Segenhoe Stud; Buyer: Kieran Moore Bloodstock

CLAN O’SULLIVAN (b5kg) Zoffany-Blazing Bags
Trainer: Frank Cleary; Jockey: Grant Cooksley

Margins: 5 lengths x 2 lengths; Time: 1:0 8.46
$33,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Segenhoe Stud; Buyer: Kieran Moore Bloodstock

BOLD PROMISE Luskin Star-Game Dame
Trainer: Sterling Smith; Jockey: Mick Dittman
Margins: 3 lengths x 1.3 lengths; Time: 1:09.51
$40,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: JR Cribb, Jay-R Stud; Buyer: Ernie Smith
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SECOND

BELLE DU JOUR
Dehere-Delightful Belle
Trainer: Clarry Conners;
Jockey: Chris Munce

SALLY MAGIC
Keltrice-Sleep Time Girl
Trainer: Tony Wildman;
Jockey: Kevin Moses

SPEND

Geiger Counter-Una Volfa
Trainer: Graeme Rogerson;
Jockey: Jim Byrne

SPECIAL DANE
Danehill-Wing Space
Trainer: Darryl Gollan;
Jockey: Brian York

OUR BANKER

Table Limit-Courteous
Trainer: Stephen Jones;
Jockey: Mark De Monffort

GOLD ACE

Dieu D'Or-Coup De
Chance

Trainer: Lee Freedman;
Jockey: Damien Oliver

ST. COVET
Covetous-Top Up
Trainer: David Hayes;
Jockey: Shane Dye

FLYING TYCOON

Last Tycoon-Gypsy Ann
Trainer: Bruce McLachlan;
Jockey: Greg Hall

GUARDS’ TIME
Snippets-Honey Kisses
Trainer: Leanne Aspros;
Jockey: Bill Aspros

ZODIAC MISS
Ahonoora-Capricornia
Trainer: David Hayes;
Jockey: Michael Clarke

SEDGEWYN
Grosvenor-Piftsza

Trainer: Ray Guy;

Jockey: Malcolm Fitzgerald

THIRD

RAPID MAN

St. Covet-Summer Art
Trainer: Bevan Laming;
Jockey: Michael Cahill

SHALT NOT

St. Covet-Oufremer
Trainer: Max Lees;
Jockey: Jim Cassidy

PHOROUS
Jetball-Petrus
Trainer: Max Lees;
Jockey: Brian York

MY HALO BROKE
Don't Say Halo-Colony
Surf

Trainer: Stephen Hill;
Jockey: Alan Cowie

LA SNIPPETTE
Snippets-Veronique
Trainer: Bryan Guy;
Jockey: Adrian Robinson

POTTINGER

Al Hareb-Tanaquil

Trainer: Bruce McLachlan;
Jockey: Eddie Wilkinson

DISCREET LADY
Rivotious-Courtesy
Trainer: Geoff Maynes;
Jockey: Grant Cooksley

TIBA TIBA

Al Hareb-Tobina

Trainer: lan Macpherson;
Jockey: Larry Olsen

SNIPPET’S GIRL
Snippets-Deep Show
Trainer: Frank Maynard;
Jockey: Ken Russell

QUICK SNIP
Snippets-Elkalyn
Trainer: Bede Murray;
Jockey: Alan Cowie

CHORTLE

Rory’s Jester-St. Trice
Trainer: Bruce McLachlan;
Jockey: Brian York




1991
(Fillies)

1990

1990
(Filies)

1989

1989
(Fillies)

1988

1988
(Fillies)

1987

JEEP MAGIC MILLIONS 2Y0 CLASSIC 1200m (RL)

FIRST

BOLD PROMISE Luskin Star-Game Dame
Trainer: Sterling Smith; Jockey: Mick Dittman
Margins: 5.8 lengths x 2.3 lengths; Time: 1:09.51
$40,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: JR Cribb, Jay-R Stud; Buyer: Ernie Smith

ST. JUDE (54kg) Goldswalk-Out of Danger

Trainer: Bruce McLachlan; Jockey: Brian York

Margins: Short head x 0.8 length; Time: 1:10.61

$25,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Arrowfield Stud as agent; Buyer: Wilton Bloodstock

DANCER’S JOY Danzatore-Belle Venus

Trainer: Geoff Murphy; Jockey: Jim Cassidy
Margins: 0.8 length x 3 lengths; Time: 1:10.09
$80,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Ra Ora Stud as agent; Buyer: Geoff Murphy

SUNBLAZER Daybreak Lover-Tianda

Trainer: Eric Kirwan; Jockey: Chris Munce
Margins: 1.5 lengths x 0.5 length; Time: 1:10.43
$50,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Springfields Stud; Buyer: Eric Kirwan

MALIBU MAGIC Prego-Jeckale

Trainer: Bart Cummings; Jockey: Ken Russell
Margins: Half head x 3 lengths; Time: 1:10.15
$95,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Wakefield Stud; Buyer: Bart Cummings

MOLOKAI PRINCE Biscay-Philippine Suife

Trainer: Neville Begg; Jockey: Ron Quinton

Margins: Head x 0.8 length (profest 2nd vs 1st upheld);
Time: 1:11.22

$40,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Gooree Stud; Buyer: Jonnel Assoc

SEA CABIN Semipalatinsk-Cabin Light

Trainer: Des Burns; Jockey: Ken Russell

Margins: 0.8 length x 1.8 lengths; Time: 1:14.27
$40,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Eureka Stud; Buyer: Des Burns

SNIPPETS (54kg) Lunchfime-Easy Date

Trainer: Sally Rodgers; Jockey: Phillip Smith
Margins: 4 lengths x 0.5 length; Time: 1:09.9
$22,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Gregadoo Stud; Buyer: Dalgety Bloodstock

SECOND

MUSICAL CHAIRS
Luskin Star-Change the
Tune

Trainer: Lee Freedman;
Jockey: Jim Cassidy

TRUSTFUL

Luskin Star-Loyal
Trainer: Barry Lockwood;
Jockey: Gavin Duffy

MAHAASIN
Biscay-Vin D’Amour
Trainer: David Hayes;
Jockey: Michael Clarke

SCOMASC
Marscay-Love’s a Luxury
Trainer: Alan Denham;
Jockey: Steven Schofield

TRISTANAGH

Sir Tristram-Affanagh
Trainer: Bart Cummings;
Jockey: John Marshall

PRINCE REGENT
Purple Patch-Royal
Progeny

Trainer: Kelso Wood;
Jockey: John Marshall

REGAL DEVOTION

He Loves Me-Call Me Wild
Trainer: Des Burns;
Jockey: Larry Olsen

PRINCE ANTON
Prince Ruling-Antonia
Trainer: Jim Atkins;
Jockey: Bruce Compton

THIRD

DANGEROUS SEAM
Straight Strike-Miss
Hazard

Trainer: David Hayes;
Jockey: Michael Clarke

QUICK SCORE

Pag Asa-Easy Date
Trainer: John Nicholls;
Jockey: Larry Olsen

RHYTHMIC CHARM
Sackford-Aquitaine

Trainer: Tommy Smith;
Jockey: Mick Dittman

RED RANCHER
Rancher-Rose of St.
George

Trainer: Jim Griffiths;
Jockey: Neil Williams

PROUDLY
Tolomeo-Pollentia
Trainer: LM Edwards;
Jockey: Denis McClune

GOOD TIME DANCER
Lunchtime-Bonny Dancer
Trainer: Robbie Laing;
Jockey: Peter Losh

MEAN EYES

Al Ameen-Liah Liner

Trainer: Roy Dawson;
Jockey: Jim Cassidy

MOTHER DUCK

Luskin Star-Mission
Trainer: Paul Sutherland;
Jockey: Malcolm Johnston




WINNING BARRIER HISTORY FOR THE

GOLD COAST MAGIC MILLIONS 3Y0 GUINEAS

1 10
Tippitaka (2005) Tempest Tost (2009),
Graceful Anna (2010), Saluter (2013)
Jami \f lley (2004 12
amieson Valley (2004) Gold Edifion (2007), Heart of the Cii (2008)
5 13
Ha Ha (2002) Sweet Idea (2014)
14
6 Biaggio (2003)
Punch On (2012) 15
7 Paradiddle (2001), Mahuta (2016)
Tereschenko (2006), 16

Deiheros (2015) Torio’s Quest (2011)
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First run in 2001 and
won by Paradiddle

Jockey record:
Darren Beadman

(2 wins)

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

201

2010

GOLD COAST MAGIC MILLIONS 3Y0 GUINEAS
1400m (RL)

Race record: Biggest winning
1:20.38 — Ha Ha margin: 5 lens —
(2002) Gold Edition (2007)

Trainer record:
Gai Waterhouse
(3 wins)

FIRST

MAHUTA (58Kkg) Flying Spur-Vahine

Trainer: Darren Weir; Jockey: Brad Rawiller

Margins: 1 length x 1.1 lengths; Time: 1:21.57 (L600m: 34.77)
$35,000 Adelaide Yearling Sale

Vendor: Redbank North; Buyer: Darren Weir

DEIHEROS (57kg) Bon Hoffa-Philippa’s Music

Trainer: Lloyd Kennewell; Jockey: Ric McMahon

Margins: 2 lengths x Half neck; Time: 1:23.15 (L600m: 35.38)
$6,500 Adelaide Yearling Sale

Vendor: Bowness Stud; Buyer: Kennewell Racing

SWEET IDEA (56Kkg) Snitzel-Flidais

Trainer: Gai Waterhouse; Jockey: James McDonald

Margins: 1 length x 0.8 length; Time: 1:20.78 (L600m: 34.44)
$240,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Arrowfield Stud; Buyer: Gai Waterhouse & James Harron

SALUTER (57kg) Commands-Rosekay Heart

Trainer: Jason McLachlan; Jockey: Damian Browne

Margins: Shorf neck x Nose; Time: 1:21.85 (L600m: 35.37)
$80,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Epic Farm; Buyer: Jason McLachlan

PUNCH ON (56Kg) Tiger Hill-School Blue

Trainer: Peter Balzen; Jockey: Paul Hammersley

Margins: Nose x 1.3 lengths; Time: 1:22.26 (L600m: 36.2)
$16,000 QTIS Yearling Sale

Vendor: Raheen Stud as agent; Buyer: Peter Balzen

TORIO’S QUEST (56Kkg) Oratorio IRE-Quest for Pleasure
Trainer: Breft Partelle; Jockey: Hugh Bowman

Margins: 1 length x 0.8 length; Time: 1:22.93 (L600m: 36.30)
$15,000 Adelaide Yearling Sale

Vendor: Bowness Stud; Buyer: Bert Vieira

GRACEFUL ANNA (55kg) Canny Laad-Lamellar

Trainer: David Pfieffer; Jockey: Pefer Robl

Margins: Long neck x Nose; Time: 1:22.56 (L600m: 35.19)
$38,000 Gold Coast Horses in Training Sale

Vendor: Greenmount Lodge; Buyer: Oliver Koolman
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Most winning
vendor: Bowness
Stud (2 wins)

Most expensive
winner: Ha Ha
(2002) - $300,000

Longest priced
winner: $26 —
Deiheros (2015)

SECOND

SINGLE GAZE

Not A Single Doubt-
Redaluca’s Gaze
Trainer: Nick Olive;
Jockey: Kathy O'Hara

TESTASHADOW

Testa Rossa-Moonlight
Shadow

Trainer: Gary Portelli;
Jockey: Tim Clark

ESTONIAN PRINCESS
Snitzel-Meet My Sis
Trainer: Scoft Aspery;
Jockey: Michael Rodd

SIZZLING
Snitzel-Admirelle
Trainer: Kelso Wood;
Jockey: Craig Williams

EASY RUNNING

Easy Rocking-Melrose
Gardens

Trainer: Desleigh Forster;
Jockey: Damian Browne

STARTSMEUP
Danzero-Bluevien

Trainer: Bruce Hill;
Jockey: Paul Hammersley

TALLOW

Street Cry-African Queen
Trainer: Anthony
Cummings;

Jockey: Corey Brown

THIRD

EGYPTIAN SYMBOL
Stratum-Our Egyptian
Raine

Trainer: Bjorn Baker;
Jockey: Glyn Schofield

ECHO GAL
Stratum-Pink Siris
Trainer: Gai Waterhouse;
Jockey: Tommy Berry

ENQUARE
Stratum-Skewiff

Trainer: Jason McLachlan;
Jockey: Jim Byrne

DRIEFONTEIN

Fastnet Rock-Follow Gold
Trainer: Gai Waterhouse;
Jockey: Tommy Berry

HAPPY HUSSY
Hussonet-Morinda
Trainer: David Payne;
Jockey: Corey Brown

TOP DROP
Snitzel-Fine Red
Trainer: Gerald Ryan;
Jockey: Craig Williams

LOVE CONQUERS ALL
Mossman-She’s a Meanie
Trainer: M, W & J
Hawkes;

Jockey: Darren Beadman

Least expensive
winner: Deheiros
(2015) - $6,500

Shortest priced
winner: $3 — Ha Ha
(2002)




2009

2008

2007

2006

2005

2004

2003

2002

2001

GOLD COAST MAGIC MILLIONS 3Y0 GUINEAS 1400m (RL)

FIRST

TEMPEST TOST (54kg) Statue of Liberty-Lady Violet

Trainer: Garry White; Jockey: Darren Gauci

Margins: Half length x Head; Time: 1:23.13 (L600m: 35.09)
$72,500 Adelaide Yearling Sale

Vendor: Trevenson Park; Buyer: Seahorse Management

HEART OF THE CITI (56.5kg) Show a Heart-Cifichy
Trainer: Pat Duff; Jockey: Brad Pengelly

Margins: 1.8 lengths x 0.8 length;

Time: 1 minute 21.93 seconds (L600m: 35.19)
$90,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale (S5)

Vendor: MN Caldwell; Buyer: Pat Duff)

GOLD EDITION (55Kkg) Lion Hunter-Glimmers

Trainer: Ron Maund; Jockey: Darren Beadman

Margins: 6 lengths x 1 length; Time: 1:21.07 (L600m: 35.17)
$130,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Noble Park Stud; Buyer: Lauriston Thoroughbred Farm

TERESCHENKO (55.5kg) Testa Rossa-Urageme

Trainer: Peter Moody; Jockey: Craig Newitt

Margins: Neck x 1.3 lengths; Time: 1:21.67 (L600m: 34.74)
$120,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Yallambee Stud as agent; Buyer: Newton Chan

TIPPITAKA (55.5kg) Red Ransom-Strawberry Girl

Trainer: Tony McEvoy; Jockey: Corey Brown

Margins: 0.8 length x Long neck; Time: 1:21.75 (L600m: 36.08)
$225,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Strawberry Hill Stud; Buyer: Mark Pilkington Bloodstock

JAMIESON VALLEY (55.5kg) Desert Prince-Balmacara

Trainer: John Hawkes; Jockey: Darren Beadman

Margins: Short head x 2 lengths; Time: 1:21.33 (L600m: 37.33)
P$70,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Tyreel Thoroughbred Stud

BIAGGIO (55.5kg) Zeditave-Gay Rossina

Trainer: Gai Waterhouse; Jockey: Scott Galloway

Margins: Short head x Short head; Time: 1:21.58 (L600m: 35.3)
$80,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Glenlogan Park Stud; Buyer: Gai \Waterhouse

HA HA (55kg) Danehill-Very Droll

Trainer: Gai Waterhouse; Jockey: Jim Cassidy

Margins: Long neck x 1.3 lengths; Time: 1:20.38 (L600m: 35.6)
$300,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Collingrove Stud; Buyer: Gai Waterhouse

PARADIDDLE (55.5kg) Rhythm-Rider on the Storm

Trainer: Dean Lawson; Jockey: Breft Prebble

Margins: Nose x Shorf head; Time: 1:21.88 (L600m: 36.12)
$85,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Ra Ora/Haunui Stud; Buyer: Dean Lawson
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SECOND

ROCK KINGDOM
Rock of Gibraltar-Happy
Empress

Trainer: Gai Waterhouse;
Jockey: Damien Oliver

WIND SHEAR

Flying Spur-Kajar
Trainer: Dale Sutfon;
Jockey: Stephen Baster

GRAND REVE
Canny Lad-Recce
Trainer: Bryan Guy;
Jockey: Jim Byrne

FASHIONS AFIELD
Redoute’s Choice-Attire
Trainer: Gai Waterhouse;
Jockey: Danny Beasley

SERENOTE

Victory Note-Serene Halo
Trainer: Stewart
Mackinnon;

Jockey: Damian Browne

PICADAY
Piccolo-Our Today

Trainer: Bruce McLachlan;

Jockey: Scott Seamer

AND SHINTARO

Fuji Kiseki-Elevate
Trainer: Russell Cameron;
Jockey: Steven Arnold

EMPIRE

St. Covet-Lowan’s Image
Trainer: Max Lees;
Jockey: Damien Oliver

ZERO RULES
Danzero-Shortcrust
Trainer: Gerald Ryan;
Jockey: Stathi Katsidis

THIRD

JAZZ HEART

Show a Heart-Bluedanu
Trainer: Bryan Guy;
Jockey: Shane Scriven

ABSOLUT GLAM
Snowland-Pine Away
Trainer: Danny O’Brien;
Jockey: Steven King

SEQUENTIAL CHARM
Sequalo-Laudham Charm
Trainer: Rex Lipp;

Jockey: Jason Holder

CRESTA RUN
Commands-Fionnay
Trainer: Bart Cummings;
Jockey: Glen Boss

FINE SILVER

Canadian Silver-Refined
Trainer: Patrick
Cunningham;

Jockey: Anthony Patfillo

SAMMY SEQUALO
Sequalo-Princess Potter
Trainer: Jamie Nielsen;
Jockey: Glen Boss

AMEX

Success Express-Spriggy
Trainer: Alan Bailey;
Jockey: Glen Colless

DASH FOR CASH
Secret Savings-Gulistan
Trainer: Rick Hore-Lacy;
Jockey: Scott Seamer

GELIGNITE JACK
Rory’s Jester-Hyeres
Trainer: Allan Denham;
Jockey: Michael Cahill




Triple Elegance (2013)

WINNING BARRIER HISTORY FOR THE

WOODFORD RESERVE MAGIC MILLIONS

1

Inspire (2005)

3

Masai Pride (2009)

4

6

Bold Glance (2011)

7

Cosmic Rays (2003),
Spirit Of Boom (2012),

CUP RL

Velrosso (2014), Lucky Hussler (2016)

First run in 1999
and won by
General Nediym

Race Record:
1:08.79 (1200m) —
Cosmic Rays
(2003)

Most expensive
winner:
Velrosso (2014) —
$240,000

Biggest winning
margin:
2.8 lengths —
General Nediym
(1999)

Least expensive
winner:
General Nediym
(1999) & Amex
(2004) - $20,000

Most winning
vendor:
Glengarry Stud &
Baramul Stud
(2 wins)

10
General Nediym (1999),
Spurtonic (2015)

n
Plans (2006)

12
Warrior Trader (2007),
Theseo (2008),
Walking Or Dancing (2010)

16
Amex (2004)

Shortest priced
winner: $4 —
Lucky Hussler (2016)
& Velrosso (2014)

Jockey Record:
Bobby El-Issa
(2 wins)

Heaviest successful

oy Longest priced
Lucky Husger'(zm 6) Movsmﬁiées?;&om
— 60.5kg

WOODFORD RESERVE MAGIC MILLIONS CUP RL 1400M

FIRST

2016 | LUCKY HUSSLER (60.5kg) Husson-Talaq Dancer

Trainer: Darren Weir; Jockey: Brad Rawiller
Margins: 1.5 lengths x 4.3 lengths; Time: 1:20.43 (L600m:34.26)

$100,000 Adelaide Yearling Sale
Vendor: Monarch Stud; Buyer: Valley View Heights

2015 | SPURTONIC (58.5kQ) Flying Spur-Platonic

Trainer: Gai Waterhouse; Jockey: Hugh Bowman
Margins: Head x Head; Time: 1:22.72 (L600m: 35.37)
$150,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Baramul Stud; Buyer: Gai Waterhouse
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SECOND

STRAWBERRY BOY
Redoute’s Choice-
Strawberry Girl

Trainer: Chris Waller;
Jockey: James McDonald

STRAWBERRY BOY
Redoute’s Choice-
Strawberry Girl

Trainer: Chris Waller;
Jockey: Damian Browne

THIRD

BALIGARI
Purrealist-Lifflemniss
Sandown

Trainer: Lioyd Kennewell;
Jockey: Joe Bowditch

THE BOWLER

Testa Rossa-Specie
Trainer: Robert Smerdon;
Jockey: Brenfon Avdulla




2014

2013

2012

201

2010

2009

2008

2007

2006

2005

2004

2003

(1200m)

1999

VELROSSO (55kg) General Nediym-Hootenanny

Trainer: Chris Waller; Jockey: Damien Oliver

Margins: Half head x Short neck; Time: 1:20.93 (L600m: 35.54)
$240,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Baramul Stud; Buyer: Chris Waller Racing

TRIPLE ELEGANCE (57.5kg) Mossman-Mary Machree
Trainer: Chris Waller; Jockey: James McDonald

Margins: 1 length x 1 length; Time: 1:21.45 (L600m: 35.99)
$80,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Murrulla Stud; Buyer: Chris Waller

SPIRIT OF BOOM (55kg) Sequalo-Temple Spirit

Trainer: Tony Gollan; Jockey: Ric McMahon

Margins: 0.5 length x Neck; Time: 1:22.00 (L600m: 34.44)
$90,000 Gold Coast March Yearling Sale

Vendor: Eureka Thoroughbreds; Buyer: The Gollan Racing Trust

BOLD GLANCE (53kg) Sequalo-Flirting Glance

Trainer: Norm Hilton; Jockey: Bobby El-Issa

Margins: Long neck x Head; Time: 1:23.23 (L600m: 35.86)
$21,000 Gold Coast March Yearling Sale

Vendor: Lyndhurst Stud as agent; Buyer: Hilton T'breds

WALKING OR DANCING (53.5kg) Falvelon-Young Vic
Trainer: Brett Parfelle; Jockey: Glen Boss

Margins: 2 lengths x 1 length; Time: 1:21.72 (L600m: 35.84)
$85,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Broadwater Farm as agent; Buyer: Brett Partelle

MASAI PRIDE (53kg) Lion Hunfer-Brianza

Trainer: Bryan Guy; Jockey: Paul Hammersley

Margins: Half head x Neck; Time: 1:21.62 (L600m: 34.40)
$65,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Glengarry Stud as agent; Buyer: Bryan Guy

THESEO (54kg) Danewin-Ozone Sand

Trainer: Gai Waterhouse; Jockey: Nash Rawiller

Margins: 1 length x Half head; Time: 1:22.60 (L600m: 34.52)
$120,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Emirates Park; Buyer: Gai Waterhouse

WARRIOR TRADER (53Kg) Fuji Kiseki-Shared Destinies
Trainer: Maryann Thexton; Jockey: Bobby El-Issa

Margins: Neck x Short neck; Time: 1:21.61 (L600m: 36.04)
$75,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Bahram Stud Farm; Buyer: Murray Bell as agent

PLANS (52kg) Strategic-Sardaffe

Trainer: David Hayes; Jockey: Craig Williams

Margins: 0.5 length x 1 length; Time: 1:21.97 (L600Om: 36.27)
$40,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Affunga Stud; Buyer: Mark Pilkingfon Bloodsfock

INSPIRE (55.5kg) Rory’s Jester-Love at Large

Trainer: Clarry Conners; Jockey: Chris Munce

Margins: 0.5 length x Half head; Time: 1:21.57 (L600m: 34.95)
$50,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Collingrove Stud; Buyer: Clarry Conners

AMEX (52.5kg) Success Express-Spriggy

Trainer: Alan Bailey; Jockey: Chris Whiteley

Margins: 0.8 length x 0.8 length; Time: 1:21.29 (L600m: 35.80)
$20,000 Gold Coast March Yearling Sale

Vendor: GK Magic Breed T'breds Buyer: Magic Millions as agent

COSMIC RAYS (57.5kg) Geiger Counter-Lovestruck

Trainer: Clarry Conners; Jockey: Allan Robinson

Margins: 1.3 lengths x 1.5 lengths; Time: 1:08.79 (L600m: 33.79)
$50,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Widden Stud; Buyer: S & R Penna

GENERAL NEDIYM (58kg) Nediym-Military Belle

Trainer: Clarry Conners; Jockey: Jim Byrne;

Margins: 2.8 lengths x Head; Time: 1:20.53 (L600m: 35.57);
$20,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Glengarry Stud; Buyer: Tosh Murphy
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PHELAN READY

More Than Ready-Nancy
Eleanor

Trainer: Jason McLachlan;
Jockey: Eddie Wilkinson

GUNDY SON
Falvelon-Dantibes’
Treasure

Trainer: Robert Heathcote;
Jockey: Ryan Wiggins

STARTSMEUP
Danzero-Bluevien
Trainer: Gillian Heinrich;
Jockey: Damian Browne

ZERO ROCK
Danzero-Broc 'n’ Roll
Trainer: Kelso Wood;
Jockey: Brad Pengelly

ZERO ROCK

Danzero-Broc 'n’ Roll
Trainer: Kelso Wood;
Jockey: Chris Munce

BLACK PIRANHA
Clang-Jazzirack

Trainer: Con Karakatsanis;
Jockey: Craig Williams

UPILIO

Lion Hunter-So In Need
Trainer: Liam Birchley;
Jockey: Corey Brown

MASAI PRIDE

Lion Hunter-Brianza
Trainer: Bryan Guy;
Jockey: Jim Byrne

WARRIOR TRADER

Fuji Kiseki-Shared
Destinies

Trainer: Maryann Thexton;
Jockey: Bobby El-Issa

GALLIENI

General Nediym-Trendy
Press

Trainer: Gerald Ryan;
Jockey: Brad Pengelly

MILKSHAKE
Encosta de Lago-
Bourbazam Lass
Trainer: Colin Little;
Jockey: Glen Boss

MINER’S UNION
Telesfo-Hunt for Gold
Trainer: Gillian Heinrich;
Jockey: Scott Seamer

SPEND
Geiger Counter-Una Volfa

Trainer: Graeme Rogerson;

Jockey: Glen Boss

CLUB COMMAND
Commands-Stepping
Trainer: Peter Moody;
Jockey: Blake Shinn

STRATFORD
Stratum-Celebration Bell
Trainer: M, W & J
Hawkes;

Jockey: Jason Taylor

LATIN NEWS
Hussonet-Email Me
Trainer: David Payne;
Jockey: Corey Brown

CAPTAIN SONADOR
Shamardal-Pushing
Daisies

Trainer: Roger Milne;
Jockey: Corey Brown

MR UNFORGETTABLE
Rubiton-La Marama
Trainer: Kevin Moses;
Jockey: Glen Boss

VOICE COMMANDER
Commands-Voice Mail
Trainer: Nick Oliver;
Jockey: Damien Oliver

FIVE WAYS

Red Ransom-Missa Brevis
Trainer: Gai Waterhouse;
Jockey: Danny Nikolic

MASTER DENIS
Celestial Dancer-
Silhouetfed

Trainer: Alan Bailey;
Jockey: Chris Whiteley

DEUXIEME
Telesto-Serenely
Trainer: Bryan Guy;
Jockey: Joe Bowditch

MITANNI

Danewin-And a Hug
Trainer: John Wallace;
Jockey: Aarron Kennedy

QUEEN AMIDALA
Kenvain-Gotha
Trainer: Merv Crouch;
Jockey: Bobby El-Issa

KILLACHI

Canadian Silver-Miss
Shuffle

Trainer: Pat Duff;
Jockey: Michael Pelling

PLEASURE GIVER

Bite the Bullet-Set to Pleasure
Trainer: John Morish;
Jockey: Chris Munce




WINNING BARRIER HISTORY FOR THE

IT’S LIVE! IN QUEENSLAND
MAGIC MILLIONS FILLIES & MARES

1 8
Capital Commander (2012) I Am Zelady (2016)
2 9
Espurante (2009), Gai's Choice (2011) Coincidental (2006), Plain Magic (2010)
3 12
Bareena (2008) Fritz's Princess (2007), Bennetta (2013)
4 13
Driefontein (2014) Endless Shadow (2015)

First run in 2006 J oe ey Reco'rd: Race Record: Biggest winning hile wmn!ng
Jim Byrne (2 wins), ; - vendor:
and won by Ghvn Schofield 1:15.06 - margin: 3 lengths — Widden Stud
Coincidental v ) | Am Zelady (2016) Plain Magic (2010) .
(2 wins) (2 wins)
Most expensive Least expensive Heaviest successful Lightest successful weight:
winner: Espurante winner: Bareena weight: Driefontein Endless Shadow (2015) & | Am Zelady

(2009) — $260,000 (2008) - $16,000 (2014) - 61kg (2016) - 5dkg

—




IT"S LIVE! IN QUEENSLAND MAGIC MILLIONS FILLIES & MARES 1300M

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

2007

2006

FIRST

| AM ZELADY (54kg) | Am Invincible-Zelady

Trainer: Joseph Pride; Jockey: Tim Clark

Margins: 2 lengths x 3.3 lengths; Time: 1:15.06 (L600m: 34.02)
$80,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Yarraman Park; Buyer: Sam Kavanagh

ENDLESS SHADOW (54kg) Dane Shadow-Endless Maize

Trainer: Peter Hulbert; Jockey: Tegan Harrison

Margins: 0.8 length x Short head; Time: 1:16.81 (L600m: 35.51)
P$38,000 National Yearling Sale

Vendor: Robyn Wise as agent Reserve: $60,000

DRIEFONTEIN (61kg) Fastnet Rock-Follow Gold

Trainer: Gai Waterhouse; Jockey: Tommy Berry

Margins: Neck x Half head; Time: 1:15.59 (L600m: 34.47)
$75,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Widden Stud; Buyer: Star Thoroughbreds

BENNETTA (56.5kg) General Nediym-Diva’s Magic

Trainer: Grahame Begg; Jockey: James McDonald

Margins: 2.3 length x 0.5 length; Time: 1:15.49 (L600m: 35.31)
P$75,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Corumbene Stud Reserve: $80,000

CAPITAL COMMANDER (56.5kg) Commands-Chicken Litfle
Trainer: Nick Olive; Jockey: Glyn Schofield

Margins: 1 length x 0.8 length; Time: 1:16.18 (L600m: 35.85)
$80,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Roysfon Stud; Buyer: Nick Olive

GAI'S CHOICE (56kg) General Nediym-Faster Pussycat
Trainer: David Pfieffer; Jockey: Corey Brown

Margins: 1 length x 0.8 length; Time: 1:17.39 (L600m: 34.97)
$81,000 National Yearling Sale

Vendor: Widden Stud as agent; Buyer: Bert Vieira

PLAIN MAGIC (57kg) Magic Albert-Glow Misty for Me

Trainer: Kelly Schweida; Jockey: Jim Byrne;

Margin: 3 lengths x 0.8 lengths; Time: 1:17.15(L600m: 34.06)
$19,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale (S6-7)

Vendor: Sellwood Holdings; Buyer: Kevin Dixon

ESPURANTE (55kg) Flying Spur-La Rosa Noir

Trainer: John O'Shea; Jockey: Glyn Schofield

Margins: 0.8 length x Short neck; Time: 1:15.26 (L600m: 34.11)
$260,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale (S6-7)

Vendor: Highgrove Stud; Buyer: John O’Shea

BAREENA (56Kkg) Filante-Marilla

Trainer: Bryan Guy; Jockey: Jim Byrne

Margins: 2 lengths x Long neck; Time: 1:15.17 (L600m: 34.15)
$16,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale (S6-7)

Vendor: Baerami Thoroughbreds as agent; Buyer: Bryan Guy

FRITZ’S PRINCESS (57.5kg) More Than Ready-Superb Lady
Trainer: Kris Lees; Jockey: Jim Cassidy

Margins: 4.8 lengths x long neck; Time: 1:15.12 (L600m: 35.31)
$105,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Vinery Stud as agent; Buyer: Nick Moraitis

COINCIDENTAL (55Kkg) Catbird-Capishe

Trainer: Alan Bailey; Jockey: Glen Colless

Margins: 1.8 lengths x Neck; Time: 1:16.30 (L60Om: 34.93)
$65,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Willow Park Stud as agent; Buyer: Paul Moroney Bloodstock
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SECOND

PRIVATE SECRETARY
Husson-Secrefaire
Trainer: Greg Hickman;
Jockey: Tye Angland

ANNA LIZZIE
Mearas-Sfrange Aura
Trainer: Danny Bougoure;
Jockey: Glen Colless

MISS LEIBERT
Falvelon-Siravain Lady
Trainer: Tony Gollan;
Jockey: Bobby El-Issa

PLAYTIME

Foreplay-Boganvillia
Trainer: Todd Austin;
Jockey: Jason Taylor

ARMS LENGTH
Hussonet-Apart
Trainer: Kurt Goldman;
Jockey: Craig Williams

POSH CHIC
Stratum-Great Chic
Trainer: Kevin Moses;
Jockey: Nash Rawiller

KRYPTELON
Falvelon-Krypto Katie
Trainer: David Kelly;
Jockey: Glen Boss

INSISTENCE

Black Hawk-Opportune
Trainer: Gillian Heinrich;
Jockey: Jim Cassidy

JUMAANA

Lujain-Effu Blu

Trainer: Gary Kennewell;
Jockey: Glen Colless

ANGEL GIRL

Rory’s Jester-Windana
Trainer: Gerald Ryan;
Jockey: Paul Hammersley

STAR OF ASIA
Mossman-Crimson Lotus
Trainer: Alan Bailey;
Jockey: Jason Taylor

THIRD

TINA MELINA

Jet Spur-Hidden Savings
Trainer: Tony Gollan;
Jockey: Jim Byrne

CHAMPAGNE CATH
Street Sense-Mimzical
Trainer: Chris Waller;
Jockey: Hugh Bowman

ARMS LENGTH
Hussonet-Apart
Trainer: Kurt Goldman;
Jockey: Craig Newitt

CAPITAL COMMANDER
Commands-Chicken Liftle
Trainer: Nick Olive;
Jockey: Glyn Schofield

MISS BARWANG
Anabaa-The Divot

Trainer: Jason McLachlan;
Jockey: Eddie Wilkinson

RARE DIAMOND
Redoute’s Choice-Lo
Zimbello

Trainer: Gordon Yorke;
Jockey: Shane Scriven

CALM BEFORE

More Than Ready-Storm
at Night

Trainer: Liam Birchley;
Jockey: Stathi Katsidis

LALETTA

Dash for Cash-My
Duchess

Trainer: George Osborne;
Jockey: Craig Williams

SATSANG

Show a Heart-La Grange
Trainer: Helen Page;
Jockey: Corey Brown

FLYING ALPHA

Flying Spur-Indexed
Trainer: John O’Shea;
Jockey: Darren Beadman

SISTER CATHERINE
Lion Hunfer-Inchedony
Trainer: Bob Purcell;
Jockey: Bobby El-Issa




WINNING BARRIER HISTORY FOR THE

MOET & CHANDON MAGIC MILLIONS

TROPHY

1
Hidden Wonder (2010)

2
Break The Barrier (2006)

3
Pepperwood (2009)

5
Kinnersley (2013)

7
Noisy Ocean (2014)

. Least expensive
Most expensive P

First run in 2006 e winner:
and won by Konfiki Park (2012) — Tinto (2015 & 2016)
Break The Barrier $150,000 - P$6,500
! (Reserve $10,000)
Biggest winnin el
To be run at ggmcr T 9 vendor:
2200m for the first gn: Eureka T'Breds &
time in 2017 2 LTS Turangga Farm
Kontiki Park (2012) 99

(2 wins)

8

Kontiki Park (2012)

9

Femina Fashion (2011)

10
Drizzle (2008)

14
Drizzle (2007),
Tinto (2015)

Jockey Record:
Tommy Berry
(2 wins)

Heaviest
successful weight:
Tinto (2016) —
59.5kg

Shortest priced
winner: $3.40 —
Kinnersley (2013)

Longest priced
winner: $26 —
Break The Barrier
(2006)




2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

2007

2006

MOET & CHANDON MAGIC MILLIONS TROPHY 2200M

FIRST

TINTO (59.5kg) Red Dazzler-Truly Brave

Trainer: Rex Lipp; Jockey: Damian Browne;

Margins: Half head x 1.3 lengths; Time: 1:47.36 (L600m: 35.35)
P$6,500 National Yearling Sale

Vendor: Eureka T'breds; Reserve: $10,000

TINTO (59kg) Red Dazzler-Truly Brave

Trainer: Rex Lipp; Jockey: Timothy Bell

Margins: 1.5 lengths x Long neck; Time: 1:48.69 (L600m: 35.24)
P$6,500 National Yearling Sale

Vendor: Eureka T'breds; Reserve: $10,000

NOISY OCEAN (54kg) Shovhog-Hepburn Rose

Trainer: Bryan Guy; Jockey: Tommy Berry

Margins: Neck x Long neck; Time: 1:48.06 (L600m: 35.58)
$15,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Raheen Stud; Buyer: Bryan Guy

KINNERSLEY (59kg) Al Maher-Miss Radiant

Trainer: Gai Waterhouse; Jockey: Tommy Berry

Margins: 1.3 lengths x Head; Time: 1:48.23 (L600m: 35.99)
$80,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Southern Cross Breeders; Buyer: Star T'breds

KONTIKI PARK (59kg) Thorn Park-Pretty Special

Trainer: Gai Waterhouse; Jockey: Nash Rawiller

Margins: 2.8 lengths x 1.8 lengths; Time: 1:49.30 (L600m: 34.39)
$150,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Oakwood Farm as agent; Buyer: Gai Waterhouse

FEMINA FASHION (53kg) Shamardal-So Tempted

Trainer: Trevor Whittington; Jockey: Glyn Schofield

Margins: 2.3 lengths x 1 length; Time: 1:49.82 (L600m: 35.48)
$35,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Racetree; Buyer: Judy McCallum

HIDDEN WONDER (53kg) Danzero-Princess Shoma
Trainer: Kris Lees; Jockey: Larry Cassidy

Margins: 0.8 length x Head; Time: 1:49.21 (L600m: 35.52)
$50,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Bellerive Stud as agent; Buyer: Prime T'breds

PEPPERWOOD (58Kg) Easy Rocking-Rhianna Louise

Trainer: Liam Birchley; Jockey: Robert Thompson

Margins: 2 lengths x 1 length; Time: 1:48.72 (L600m: 34.18)
$38,000 Gold Coast Yearling 7-8 Sale

Vlendor: Glenlogan Park as agent for Gaden Park; Buyer: Liam Birchley

DRIZZLE (55kg) Torrential-Vain Hope

Trainer: Gary Sherer; Jockey: Luke Nolen

Margins: Half head x Half neck; Time: 1:49.88 (L600m: 35.83)
$23,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Turangga Farm as agent; Buyer: Bindaree Pty Ltd

DRIZZLE (53kg) Torrential-Vain Hope

Trainer: Gary Sherer; Jockey: Jim Cassidy

Margins: Short head x 1.3 lengths; Time: 1:47.85 (L600m: 35.03)
$23,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Turangga Farm as agent; Buyer: Bindaree Pty Ltd

BREAK THE BARRIER (53kg) Danehill Dancer-Rhapsody in Blue
Trainer: Graeme Rogerson; Jockey: Craig Williams

Margins: Short head x 1.3 lengths; Time: 1:48.89 (L600m: 35.48)
$72,500 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Widden Stud as agent; Buyer: Graeme Rogerson

*2006-2016 run at 1800m
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SECOND

FELTRE

Show A Heart-Chick Gold
Trainer: Lynn Tipper
Jockey Ryan Wiggins

OUR BOY NICHOLAS
More Than Ready-
Presenting

Trainer: Toby Edmonds;
Jockey: James McDonald

SCORPIO QUEEN
Choisir-Lyford

Trainer: Les Kelly;
Jockey: Larry Cassidy

ANAGOLD
Anabaa-Silky Gold
Trainer: Bryan Guy;
Jockey: Michael Cahill

PLAYACTION

Cape Cross-Playground
Trainer: David Peoples;
Jockey: Jason Taylor

PEPPERWOOD

Easy Rocking-Rhianna
Louise

Trainer: Liam Birchley;
Jockey: Glen Colless

LA ZEEL
Zabeel-Kingstonetfe
Trainer: Les Kelly;
Jockey: Justin Stanley

ASHRAF

Danehill-Dis La
Trainer: Stuart Phegan;
Jockey: Dale Spriggs

NELLIE GOT THERE
Brahms-Nellie De Air
Trainer: Bruce McLachlan;
Jockey: Corey Brown

LINE BY LINE

Lion Hunfer-Teach Me
Tonight

Trainer: Alan Bailey;
Jockey: Corey Brown

WILLY LEICA
Latarmiss-Ohau Leica
Trainer: Alan Bailey;
Jockey: Glen Colless

THIRD

CENTRE PIVOT
More Than Ready-
Waterwise

Trainer: Pefer Robl;
Jockey: Blake Shinn

OFF THE RAILS
Snitzel-If's You
Trainer: Bjorn Baker;
Jockey: Christian Reith

DIENEKES

Sfromberg Carlson-
Grecian Gold

Trainer: Bryan Guy;
Jockey: Janette Johnson

BID SPOTTER
Redoute’s Choice-Isolda
Trainer: Toby Edmonds;
Jockey: Michael Rodd

RACING HEART

Show a Heart-Miss Exec
Trainer: Robert Heathcote;
Jockey: Jim Byrne

FUSAKEO

Fusaichi Pegasus-Miss
Jakeo

Trainer: Gai Waterhouse;
Jockey: Glen Boss

ADNOCON
Clang-Gwenn
Trainer: Gerald Ryan;
Jockey: Corey Brown

CAUSEYACAN
Giant's Causeway-
C’yaontheotherside
Trainer: Kevin Moses;
Jockey: Glen Colless

SHOWIFY

Show a Heart-Mary
Something

Trainer: Stephen Lowe;
Jockey: Glen Colless

RAPID REASON
Istidaad-Spectaculac
Trainer: Paf Duff;
Jockey: Jason Taylor

PICABLU
Piccolo-Memphis Blues
Trainer: Trevor Whittington;
Jockey: Michael Cahill




2
Schiffer (2012)

3
Helter Skelter (2007),
Shamrock Slipper (2013)

4
Husson Eagle (2016)

5
Daimyo (2006)
First run in 2006 s .experlwswe
and won by _winner:
Daimyo Schiffer (2012) —
$240,000
Biggest winning
To be run at margin: 1.3 lengths
1200m for the first — Helter Skelter
fime in 2017 (2007) & Shamrock
Slipper (2013)

Least expensive
winner:
Warrior Girl (2010) —
$6,000

Most winning
vendor:
Eureka T'Breds &
Patinack Farm
(2 wins)
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WINNING BARRIER HISTORY FOR THE

MYER MAGIC MILLIONS OPEN SPRINT

6
Keen Commander (2009),
Whittington (2014)

7
Sir Monashee (2008)

10
Temple Of Boom (2011)

1
Straturbo (2015)

12
Warrior Girl (2010)

Shortest priced
winner: $2.10 —
Temple Of Boom
(2011)

Jockey Record:
Corey Brown
(3 wins)

Heaviest successful

Longest priced

welght: winner; $61 —
Keen Commander oo Girl (2010)
(2009) — 60kg




2016

2015
(1100m)

2014
(100m)

2013
(1000m)

2012
(1000m)

2011
(1000m)

2010
(1000m)

2009
(1000m)

2008
(1000m)

2007
(1000m)

2006
(1000m)

MYER MAGIC MILLIONS OPEN SPRINT 1200M

FIRST

HUSSON EAGLE (54kg) Husson-Tie Me Up

Trainer: Patrick Payne; Jockey: Michelle Payne

Margins: 1 length x 2 lengths; Time: 1:01.74 (L600m: 33.52)
$42,500 Adelaide Yearling Sale

Vendor: Patinack Farm; Buyer: Prime Thoroughbreds

STRATURBO (54kg) Stratum-Weekend Gossip

Trainer: Gary Portelli; Jockey: James McDonald

Margins: Long neck x Half neck; Time: 1:03.57 (L600m: 35.12)
$45,000 National Yearling Sale

Vendor: Widden Stud as agent; Buyer: Adrian Allan

WHITTINGTON (54kg) Tale of the Cat-Maha Chakri

Trainer: Gai Waterhouse; Jockey: Tommy Berry

Margins: Neck x 1.8 lengths; Time: 1:01.77 (L600m: 33.68)
$145,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Patinack Farm; Buyer: Star Thoroughbreds

SHAMROCK SLIPPER (54kg) Jet Spur-Scaffered

Trainer: Liam Birchley; Jockey: Larry Cassidy

Margins: 1.3 lengths x Neck; Time: 56.76 (L600m: 33.90)
$120,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Highgrove Stud; Buyer: Martin Byrne Bloodstock

SCHIFFER (54.5kg) Snitzel-Modave

Trainer: Gerald Ryan; Jockey: Corey Brown

Margins: Neck x 1.8 lens; Time: 56.53 (L600m: 33.25)
$240,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Arrowfield Stud; Buyer: Gerald Ryan

TEMPLE OF BOOM (57kg) Piccolo-Temple Spirit

Trainer: Tony Gollan; Jockey: Corey Brown

Margins: Shorf head x Neck; Time: 57.69 (L600m: 34.33)
$90,000 Gold Coast March Yearling Sale

Vendor: Eureka T'breds; Buyer: Gollan Racing Trust

WARRIOR GIRL (53kg) Ombra Della Sera-Abba Dabba

Trainer: Maryann Thexton; Jockey: Kelly Purdy

Margins: Half length x 1.3 lengths; Time: 57.15 (L600m: 33.79)
$6,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Kilto Park; Buyer: Grandview Lodge

KEEN COMMANDER (60kg) Commands-Bonne Bouche
Trainer: Denise McGrath; Jockey: Corey Brown

Margins: Half head x 1.5 lengths; Time: 55.9 (L600m: 32.89)
$70,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Jacaranda Park as agent; Buyer: Balthasar Pty Ltd

SIR MONASHEE (53.5kg) Monashee Mountain-Tres Rapide
Trainer: Darren Bell; Jockey: Jason Holder

Margins: 1 lengths x 0.8 length; Time: 56.29 (L600Om: 32.87)
P$18,000 Gold Coast March Yearling Sale

Vendor: Misty Downs as agent; Reserve: $20,000

HELTER SKELTER (54Kg) Piccolo-Amplify

Trainer: Liam Birchley; Jockey: Glen Boss

Margins: 1.3 lengths x Head; Time: 56.73 (L600m: 33.70)
$17,000 Gold Coast March Yearling Sale

Vednor: Eureka Thoroughbreds; Buyer: Liam Birchley

DAIMYO (53kg) Fasliyev-Sayonara

Trainer: Alan Bailey; Jockey: Glen Colless

Margins: Short neck x 1.5 lengths; Time: 566.87 (L600m: 33.50)
$80,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Oakwood Farm as agent; Buyer: Magic Bloodstock

*2014-16 run af 1100m. Prior o 2014 run af 1000m
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SECOND

WILD RAIN

Manhattan Rain-North
Flower

Trainer: Mark Kavanagh;
Jockey: Glenn Boss

HAPPY GALAXY
Nadeem-Seven Stars
Trainer: Gary Moore;
Jockey: Damien Oliver

EMMALENE

Jet Spur-Emmabee
Trainer: Liam Birchley;
Jockey: Michael Cahill

BELLA ROSSIE

Testa Rossa-Scone
Trainer: Gary Portelli;
Jockey: Christian Reith

SEEK AND FIND
Sequalo-Coniston Lass
Trainer: Kelso Wood;
Jockey: Jason Taylor

HUCKLEBERRY DANE
King of Danes-Miami
Dolphins

Trainer: Liam Birchley;
Jockey: Paul Hommersley

FAB FEVOLA
Falvelon-Furla
Trainer: Bryan Guy;
Jockey: Jim Byrne

MFUWE

Lion Hunter-My Millennium
Trainer: Helen Page;
Jockey: Terry Treichel

KAPHERO
Danzero-Kapchat
Trainer: Leon Corstens;
Jockey: Steven King

SIR MONASHEE
Monashee Mountain-Tres
Rapide

Trainer: Darren Bell;
Jockey: Jason Holder

ANY SUGGESTION
Lion Hunter-Advisable
Trainer: Les Kelly;
Jockey: Michael Cahill

THIRD

LE CORDON BLEU
Snitzel-Ultimate Fever
Trainer: M W & J Hawkes;
Jockey: Tommy Berry

MISSY LONGSTOCKING
Sequalo-Linyanti

Trainer: Liam Birchley;
Jockey: Glen Colless

STEEL ZIP

Canadian Silver-Zip
Trainer: Pat Duff;
Jockey: Justin P Stanley

ROCKET TO GLORY
Shovhog-English Summer
Trainer: Tony Gollan;
Jockey: Glen Colless

NUPTSE

Bradbury’s Luck-Special
Geiger

Trainer: Brian Wakefield;
Jockey: Tommy Berry

ATOMIC FORCE
Danehill Dancer-Show
of Force

Trainer: Darren Smith;
Jockey: Glyn Schofield

AL'S BEST MATE
Iglesia-Future World
Trainer: Peter Moody;
Jockey: Luke Nolen
BACKSTABBER
Zeditave-This Era
Trainer: Brett Dodson;
Jockey: Corey Brown

SIR MONASHEE
Monashee Mountain-Tres
Rapide

Trainer: Darren Bell;
Jockey: Jason Holder

CHARMANA STAR
Skilful Star-Personal Lass
Trainer: Liam Birchley;
Jockey: Scott Galloway

ALGORITHM

Secret Savings-Just Pretty
Trainer: Maryann Thexton;
Jockey: Jim Byrne

ALL BAR ONE

Hennessy-Max’s Sister
Trainer: Gillian Heinrich;
Jockey: Danny Beasley




First run in 2006
and won by
Tirdlettar

Shortest priced
winner: $2.10 —
Wolf Cry (2016)

WINNING BARRIER HISTORY FOR THE

PACIFIC FAIR MAGIC MILLIONS
MAIDEN PLATE

1 7
Tour Guide (2007) Number One Gun (2012),
Anymore (2014)
2
Stratford (2011) 8
Tirdlettar (2006)
3
Three Little Words (2009),
Wolf Cry (2016) 10
Danrho (2013)
5
Mr Unforgettable (2008), 15
Retrospect (2010) Elle Lou (2015)
Most gxperlwsive Least gxperwsive Fee Rases! Biggest wjnhing
winner: winner: 1:09.14 - margin:
Wolf Cry (2016) - Anymore (2014) — WoIfICrI (2016) 3 lengths —
$320,000 P$4,000 Y Wolf Cry (2016)
Shortest winning

Most successful trainer:
M, W & J Hawkes — 3 winners from 4 starters

Longest priced

i 5 margin: Head -

Anymore (2014) Three(;ggeq}Nords (2011, 2013 & 2015)

'y




2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

2007

2006

PACIFIC FAIR MAGIC MILLIONS MAIDEN PLATE 1200M

FIRST

WOLF CRY (56.5kg) Street Cry-Starfish

Trainer: Pefer & Paul Snowden; Jockey: Blake Shinn

Margins: 3 lengths x short neck; Time:1:09.14 (L600m: 33.61)
$320,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Amarina Farm; Buyer: James Bester Bloodstock

ELLE LOU (54.5kg) Snitzel-Snipify

Trainer: M, W & J Hawkes; Jockey: James McDonald

Margins: 2.3 lengths x 0.8 length; Time: 1:10.08 (L600m: 35.96)
$70,000 National Yearling Sale

Vendor: Widden Stud as agent; Buyer: Magic Millions as agent

ANYMORE (56.5kg) All Bar One-Royal Insight

Trainer: Lacey Morrison; Jockey: Pefer Robl

Margins: 1.8 lengths x Neck; Time: 1:09.37 (L600Om: 34.81)
P$4,000 Gold Coast July Monthly Sale

Vendor: Willeen Park; Reserve: $20,000

DANRHO (57.5kg) Lonhro-Danislew

Trainer: M, W & J Hawkes; Jockey: Hugh Bowman

Margins: 0.5 length x 1.3 lengths; Time: 1:10.16 (L600m: 35.85);
$125,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Bellerive Stud; Buyer: Hawkes Racing

NUMBER ONE GUN (56.5kg) Mossman-Graphife Lass

Trainer: John O'Shea; Jockey: Jim Cassidy

Margins: 0.8 length x 1.3 lengths; Time: 1:09.80 (L600m: 35.13)
$85,000 National Yearling Sale

Vendor: Yarraman Park; Buyer: Champion Thoroughbreds

STRATFORD (55.5kg) Strafum-Celebration Bell

Trainer: M, W & J Hawkes; Jockey: Jason Taylor

Margins: 1 length x 1 length; Time: 1:11.19 (L600m: 35.98)
$130,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Segenhoe Sfud as agent; Buyer: David Russo

RETROSPECT (55.5kg) Lucky Owners-Rainbow Joy

Trainer: Rex Lipp; Jockey: Glen Boss

Margins: 0.8 length x Half neck; Time: 1:10.96 (L600m: 34.53)
$16,000 Gold Coast July Monthly Sale

Vendor: Clear Mountain Fairview; Buyer: B & B Gaming

THREE LITTLE WORDS (56.5kg) Magic Albert-Bashaer
Trainer: Steele Ryan; Jockey: Joe Bowdifch

Margins: Head x 1 length; Time: 1:10.61 (L600m: 34.98)
$56,000 Gold Coast March Yearling Sale

Vendor: Craigow Stud; Buyer: John Ryan

MR UNFORGETTABLE (55.5kg) Rubiton-La Marama

Trainer: Kevin Moses; Jockey: Corey Brown

Margins: 2 lengths x Short neck; Time: 1:09.67 (L600m: 34.49)
$62,600 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Corumbene Stud as agent; Buyer: Vin Cox Bloodstock

TOUR GUIDE (55.5kg) Flying Spur-Needham Star

Trainer: Gillian Heinrich; Jockey: Daniel Griffin

Margins: 1.8 lengths x Head; Time: 1:09.52 (L600Om: 34.72)
$210,000 Gold Coast Yearling Sale

Vendor: Arrowfield Stud as agent; Buyer: Heinrich Constructions Pty Lid

TIRDLETTAR (55.5kg) Fasliyev-Giginka

Trainer: David Hayes; Jockey: Craig Williams

Margins: Neck x Long neck; Time: 1:10.49 (L600m: 36.03)
$100,000 Adelaide Yearling Sale

Vendor: Lakewood Stud; Buyer: Mark Pilkington Bloodstock
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SECOND

HAVASAY
Rothesay-Showhama
Trainer: Liam Birchley;
Jockey: Damian Browne

ELJETEM

Jet Spur-El Manto

Trainer: Bruce Hill;
Jockey: Matthew McGuren

THE YOWIE

Redoute’s Choice-I Got
Chills

Trainer: David Hayes;
Jockey: Stephen Baster

GALLINARI

Lion Heart-Pheebles
Trainer: Bryan Dais;
Jockey: Larry Cassidy

VIKING HEART

Show a Heart-Danish
Colony

Trainer: Kelly Schweida;
Jockey: Chris Munce

SHEZAMYTH

General Nediym-Mythique
Trainer: Barry Baldwin;
Jockey: Glyn Schofield

SPEEDING TO WIN
Redoute’s Choice-Gone
on Sheila

Trainer: John O'Shea;
Jockey: Nash Rawiller

SOULIMA
Stravinsky-Equuleus
Trainer: Patrick Webster;
Jockey: Larry Cassidy

RICHART

Hurricane Sky-Zallaka
Trainer: Mark Webb;
Jockey: Jim Byrne

AIR RAID
Catbird-Flying Visit
Trainer: Kevin Moses;
Jockey: Glen Colless

RUMBIRD
Catbird-Rummy
Trainer: Gerald Ryan;
Jockey: Michael Cahill

THIRD

CATCH A FIRE
Sebring-Polska
Trainer: David Hayes &
Tom Dabernig;
Jockey: Craig Williams

SAGATONA

Real Saga-Miss Corfona
Trainer: Liam Birchley;
Jockey: Robert Thompson

SNIPPETS LAND
Snippetson-Seduction Line
Trainer: John O’Shea;
Jockey: James McDonald

NIGHT CHILLS
Elvstroem-Snow Squall
Trainer: Steele Ryan;
Jockey: Jim Byrne

BOLERO DANCER
Bel Danoro-Geography
Trainer: Clarry Conners;
Jockey: Corey Brown

COLOURADO
Charge Forward-
Paintbrush

Trainer: Alan Scorse;
Jockey: Michael Rodd

HUCKLEBERRY DANE
King of Danes-Miami
Dolphins

Trainer: Liam Birchley;
Jockey: Stathi Katsidis

DICTATORSHIP
Commands-Damzel's
Dream

Trainer: Gerald Ryan;
Jockey: Brad Pengelly

SWINGING TO WIN
King Cugat-She’s Sweet
Trainer: John O’Shea;
Jockey: Hugh Bowman

BARLAGARNEY
Danehill-Sorb Apple
Trainer: Graeme Rogerson;
Jockey: Hugh Bowman

TRICKY TILLY

Favorite Trick-Our Tilly
Trainer: Michael Nolan;
Jockey: Scott Seamer
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Tourism and Events
Queensland
The Queensland Government, through Tourism and Events Queensland, is proud to
support Magic Millions as part of a growing calendar of events in Queensland. Offering
visitors to the Gold Coast a spectacular program of horse racing, sales and trackside
fashion, Tourism and Events Queensliand recognises the importance of events like this in
showcasing the region and Queensland as a premier events destination.

www.teq.queensland.com

4

RACING

QUEENSLAND

Racing Queensland is the governing body for thoroughbred, haress and greyhound
racing in Queensland, and is delighted to hold a long-standing partnership with Magic
Millions. Besides confributing prizemoney to the Magic Millions races, RQ program and
compile the race fields, as well as provide integrity services for the meeting. RQ is proud to
be involved in this iconic raceday, which showcases the Queensland racing product, both
in the sales ring and on the track.

www.racinggueensland.com.au

Jeep

Jeep is proud to be the naming rights partner for the 2017 Jeep Magic Milions Carnival
and Raceday. Jeep is thrilled to connect the iconic Jeep brand with a great Australian
race event and look forward to numerous ‘Don’t Hold Back’” moments on the frack and in
the sales ring. To explore Jeep's range of thoroughbreds, visit the Jeep website at

WWwW.jeep.com.au
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WOODFORD RESERVE'

Woodford Reserve ultra premium Kentucky
bourbon whiskey is a new Major Partner of the
Jeep Magic Millions horse racing Carnival.
The Magic Millions partnership is the latest in a
long-standing association with equine sports for
Woodford Reserve. Intemnationally the brand is
aligned with the Kentucky Derby, USA; Belmont
Park, New York; Travers Stakes at Saratoga Race
Course, USA; and Royal Ascot, UK.

www.woodfordreserve.com

V4
Seven West Media is proud to partner with
Magic Millions to deliver high-quality racing
coverage to the Australian audience. The
Magic Millions is an iconic component of
thoroughbred racing and complements
the Seven Network’s existing coverage of

the Brisbane, Sydney and Melbourne racing
carmnivals.

au.tv.yahoo.com

FONDE =

MOET & CHANDON

CHAMPAGNE

EN 1743

x

Moét & Chandon, the champagne of
success and glamour aligned with Horse
Racing in Australia, is proud to be the official
champagne partner of the 2017 Jeep Magic
Milions Camival. Renowned for its legendary
style, achieverments and pioneering spirit, Moét
& Chandon has celebrated life’'s memorable
and triumphant moments with panache for
more than 270 years.

www.moet-hennessy-collection.com.au
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PAMES BOAG)

James Boag's Premium is proud to again be
the official beer of the Magic Millions Camival,
as James Boag's continue their support for
Australia’s most prestigious horse racing
events.

James Boag's Premium is well loved at home,
and widely acclaimed overseas for its classic,
subtle and perfectly balanced taste.

www.jamesboag.com

MYER

Myer is synonymous with race wear fashion
and proud to be the exclusive Fashion Partner
of Magic Millions.

The Myer Fashions on the Field competition
aligns with Australia’s biggest race days
and celebrates Myer’s passion for style,

inferpretation and elegance.

Myer.com.au

KISKY
THORDUGHBRED
CENTRAL
Sky Thoroughbred Central is an integral part of
the Sky Racing stable.

The superior thoroughbred racing channel
showcases the best thoroughbred action from
Australia and around the world with in-depth
analysis, mounting yard commentary and
expert hosts. The station is part of FOXTEL's
base package (Channel 528) taking its
broadcast of thoroughbred racing to
2.9 million Australian homes.



07 5504 1200
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MAGIC MILLIONS SALES PTY LIMITED

info@magicmillions.com.au

www.magicmillions.com.au




